
• 

• 

BULLETIN 10958 

PARTS 
MOOELS 14 AND 20 

TRANSMinER DISTRIBUTORS (XD) 
AND 

MODEL 14 DISTRIBUTOR {ED) 

TELETYPE® 
CORr' r� f:- I') 'I 
suas.o.••v o.. W,sr,rn El«fri( Company •Ne. 

•ttoKIC, ILL.INOII, U ••• A. 

Bulletin 10958 supersede> 
oil issues of 10418, 10958, 
11098, 11198 ond 11258 



• 

• 

• 

• 

• 

• 

• 

01962 b)' Teletype C«pGt"•Uon. 
AU rll(ht• r•••rv•d. 

BULLETIN 1095B 

PARTS 
MODELS 14 AND 20 

TRANSMITTER DISTRIBUTORS (XD) 
AND 

MODEL 14 DISTRIBUTOR (ED) 

TELETYPE® 
c 
w••10o-•"v Of' W�sl"l'rn £/Nirtc Company "'e.. 

II<OI(IE, ILL INOtS. U. 5. A. 

8u II et in I 0958 supe �edes 
all issues of 10418, 10958, 
1109B, 11198 and 11258 

Pdnte4 In U.S.A, 



• 

• 

• 

• 

• 

• 

• 

CHANGE I 

PAGE 
N UMBER 

A,&, & C 
I 

lA 

18 
2 rhrough 24 

25 

26 rhrough 32 
33 

1095B 

LIST OF EFFECTIVE PAGES 

JUlY, 1962 

CHANGE PAGE 

IN EFFECT NUMBER 

CHANGE I 33A 
CHAN GE I 33B 

CHANGE I 33C 

CHANGE 1 330 
CHANG E 1 33E 
ORIGINAl 33F 

CHANGE 1 34 through 52 
ORIGINAl 

CHANG E 

I N EFFEC T 

CHANGE I 

CHANGE I 
CHANGE I 
CHANGE 1 

CHANGE 1 

CHANGE 1 

CHANGE I 

The obove list indicates the effi!tctive poges os of the dote or 
luue . Upon rocelpt of chot�ge poges, insert them numeric.olly 
ond discord any superseded poge4, 

A 



B 

DESCRIFTION 

Bose 
Moin Shaft 
Distrib.Jtor Ol.sks 
Main Shaft Brocket 
Tope Stop Mechanism 
OiUrib...tor Brushes 

1095B 

TABLE OF CONTENTS 

PAGE 

I,IA,I8 
Ia, 2 
3 
4 

•• 8 
4 

DESCRIPTION 

Mounting Plate Assembly 
Contact le-ver Bail 
Gear Guards 

Top Plate Mechanism 
Contoet lowr As.semblies 
Operating Com 

PAGE 

8 
9 
9 
9, 10 
9 ,  10 
10, II 
10 Stott Magnet A»enelies 

Feed Lever Auei'!Oiy 
Contac-t Bridge .A.uemblifl 
Term.inol Block Assemblies 
Slip Connection Strip 
Tronsmitter 8tockets ond 

"' 14 
S, 11 
5 

Tope-out COtltoct Assembly 
Automotic Switching FeatureJ 
Cetd�lios 

11, 12, 13 
13 
15 
16, 17, 18 

5 
5 

Coven and Ponels 
Moton and Gean 

A»<Kiated Port1o 
OperOting lever Au.embly 
Filter Anemblles 

14f, 14G,. 14M, 14P, 
Transmitter Oi.stribvtort 

14AT ond 14AW 

Resiuon 

6 
6 
6, 7, 13, 14 
7' 18 

I4T, 14U, and 14AY o;stnbuto,.. 
Variable Features 

Governor Circuit Copociton 
Stop Arm Contact Auen�bly 

7' 18 
7 

Note. of Explanation 

Nlll"nericol Index 

APPARATUS COVERED 

MOTOR ARRANGEMENTS: 

AA,A8, AC, AD, AE, AF, AG, AH, AJ, AK, AM, AN, AP, AQ, AR, AT, AW, AX, 88, 
BS, BT, BX, BZ, CA, CD, CQ, CS, CT, DD, OJ, DR, DU, EX, EY, EZ, FH, FM, FP, FR, 
FS, FW, FZ, GE, GF,Gl, GM, GV, GW, GZ, HJ, HP, HQ, HR, HS, HY, JD, JS, JT, 
KG, KH, Kl, KP, KT, KV, KW, KX, Ll, LM, LP, LS, LU, LV, LW, LX, LY, LZ, MA, 
MB, MC, MD, ME, MF, MG, MK, MM, MN, MP, MR, MS, MV, MW, NG, NH, 

TRANSMITTER DISTRIBUTORS: 

20,21,22 
23 
25 Thn>ugh 38 
38 Through 41 

42 Thro<�gh 52 

xo1a, 21, 22, 2 3 ,  24, 30, 32, 33, 34, 39, 45, 48, sol s1, 52, 53, 54, 55, 56, 57, sa, 
59, 60, 61, 62, 64, 65, u, 67, 68, 69, 10, 11, 72, 73, 74, 1s, 76, n, 78, 79, so, a1, 
82, 83, 84, 86, 87, 88, 89, 90, 91, 92, 93, 94, 95, 96, Yl, 98, 99,100, 101,102,103, 
104,105,106,107,108, 109, 200**thru214••, 216 .. thrv2l9*•, 221 .. thn.J238--*, 
2<4() .. 1 242•• 1 24�· 1 244H 1 246H ond 247-*. 

TRANSMITTER DISTRIBUTOR TEST SETS. 

XD66, ED38, ED50 and ED53. 

CHANGE I 

• 

• 

• 

• 

• 

• 

• 



10'15B 

• 
TELETYPE AND BELL SYSTEM CODE REFERENCE CHART 

TRA NSMITT ER DI STR IBUTOR (5 U NIT) TRANSMITTER DISTRI B UTOR (5 U N IT) 

BELL sYSTEM CODE TELETYPE CODE BELL SYSTEM CODE TELETYPE CODE 

1 4AH XD206**/AJ 
J48U XD20S**/AK 

14BE ** XD204 .. /0J 
14BF** XD204**/AA 

14C** XD206'•/AA 14BG** XD2il4**/ H R  

140** XD206"/ A8 148H�""' XD231 .. /AJ 
14R XD690J \ 48JH XD231 .. /DJ 
14S XD70DJ i4Q K.., XD241'*/AJ 

• 
14W** XD203'*/ DJ 
14W''*·A XD232,./DJ 
14AA''""' XD219"' /EZ 

TR ANSMITTER DIS TRIBU T OR (6 UNtn 

20A** XD207*'/AP 
2os u XD207'*/AN 

1 4A8"* XD219'*/EY 
14A8(M) XD95GW TRANSMITTER DIS TRIBUTOR TEST SET 
14AO** XD219"•/EX 

14 AE** XD2J6**/DJ 
1 4AT ED38GP 
14AW ED38HK 

14AE**·A X D23 3'*/DJ 14F ED38AZ 
14AF** XD206'*/HR 

14G ED388A 
14AG XDBBFW 14 M E03:1AY 
14AH XD88FZ 1 4 P ED38CX 
14AJ XD90AJ 

I4AY ED53MH 
14AK XD90GE 14T ED53CK 
14AL '""" XD200"* /FR 14U E053CY 
J4AM** XD200"*/ AJ 2 1 4A XD 66AJ 

14ANu· XD200*'/GD 
l4AP** XD226**/AJ 

TRANSMITTER DIST RI BUTOR 
ADA PTER P LATE 

14AR"'"' XD226**/FR 
14 834 AP8 

14AS"'* XD226 .. /GF 
14AU** XD240'*/lM TRANSMITTER DISTRIBUTOR 
14 8 0** XD204'*/AJ MOUNTING PLATE 

14C*"' 1 1 5932** 

• PAINT FINISH COLOR CODE CHART 
( For Port$ o n d AuembH es Required a Point Finish } 

W rinkle Finish Smooth Finish 

Suffix Color 
Bell Sy>tem 

Suffix Color 
Bell Sys te m 

Co:ie Co<le 

AA Bloek 37 BB Block Semi-Giou 34 
AB Groy Grc01"1 40 BA Block High Gloss. 
AC light Br<>wn 39 BK Gray Green 
AD Dar k Brown 38 a u Lig h t Groy Semi-GIO$s 

• 

• 
Suffix to be appl i ed followi09 the po rt number 

BELL SYSTEM ON L Y 

When ordering ports from this bulletin, prefix eoeh number with the letters TP. 

CHANGE I c 



• 

• 

• 

• 

• 

• 

771)0 � roA 7� END At«l 
GCWtA� ASSE:ME!l.Y 

861U GUARD- FOR 803� CEHTER 
CONTACT GOVERNOR 

1-'1442 
2191 

7002 

®f;''l812 Bl.OC I<, 
42708 

1'264 SCAEW 

00), SCREW 
M<G 

, ,... .. 2 SCA£w toto •SHER LOCo< 1000 W.ASHUf,A.AT 
·�·) !PACER 

�847S 104657 
OUARO, GOR 
GUARD, <lEAR 

0 
77088 PLATE, 

1009'70 PLATE, BASE 

� ... 
12S01& 

;1&00) 
101830 

9 7 4 4 3  PL ATE, 
...... RA&.twG<Jiot - SCR 

101393 
�TOGGI.£ 
918M MJT H(X 
9 tte4 HV f,fiiN G 

10!1.,., SWITCM, 
tNCLUOES • 

91$83 MIT: HEX 
91684 Ni/1', RING 

711�6 CA8t.£ (UH£1 W.O. 990-991-12$2 -t263·1l'r9·1580 
9 I 227 CABLE. (LINE) W.O,t$17 

t08tt4 CABLE (liNE} W.0.2307 
71126 CABLE (POWER) WO 990·991·1262 -1379 

87469 CABLE (POWEAtWO!JSO·Mil-1319 
17183 CABLE (POWER} w O.t262-t37'9·1�80 
91502 CABLE (P0W£RlW.0.16Z3 

� fiOA EXPLANATION SEE PAGE 18 
M. fOIIt ANSH II.FRX SEE OtART ON PAG:t: C. 

CHANGE 1 

10958 

/ 

\ 

SCIIrW WASt40': , IJ)C)( W�R.AT(,0$5') -II, F\ATc.otl") 
IRAO<£T,IRUSH tCUIER 
PLATt, NAM((1'RAHS.. OISll 
"-AT£, N�DIST NBUlOR. 

' 

r:.·: 

0.-· 
' 

80153 ._-t!H® 1•oto 

· � 

102286 CA8L.£ (P0w!A) W.O 2307 

OCot:W 

�� ..,...,,....,_, SCA(W(I· 40JU-,..l2) 
W.&.SHfR. LOCI< 
WASH( lit, 'LAT 
NUT 
A£$STOA( t4() OHM$) 
IIEStSTOIItilofOO QHirll$-

100•8001 
PI..All, NAME 
&OAEW 
SCREW 
WASMER, LOCK 
WA$H£ft, 'LAT 
WASMEA,IN$Ut.ATING 

$W�T OGGL£ 
IH S 

93075 � "'"" 
91683 Mol ' HI[)( 

7713$ CABLE (CONTROl..) W0,910·991·1288 
9122.6 CABLE (OONTAOL) W0.16t7 

103352 CABLE (CONTROL) WQ 186$.1871 
138802 CABl.E (CONTROL I W.O 2307 
82t55 CABLE (MOTOR $WITCHIWDI212·1S79 

103083 CABLE (CONTROl.) WO 20$�. 2084 
82102 CAa.£ (CONTAQ..)W.D 1379·151!10 

1 



2 

10958 

2201 NUr-4""t> .--·-· ------ -
4814 

77020 

3288 

72644 

®87242 
72579 
77140 
77012 

76086 

77018 

WASHER,LOC� I ' 
COVER, 8( AIIIING ===> 

,...=h.. ' 
WASMER, Ft.. AT � ' 
BEARING, 8Al.L

_..... 
• + I • 
:::+ I 

CAM, CONTACT ../ ' 
I � l ; I > 

WASMER, FLAT / 1 1 

NUT, LOCo< � I 
ft!Jl, fRtCTIOff � t 
SPRING, Flti C TI� 
O!StC, FRICTIO N • 

' 

122747 WAS.HEA', F'RitliO� / 

@ PEc.t.t.IA.R 10 81Z $ � 
@ PECI.A,.tAR TO 71071 

1.----' 

-@87241 SHAFT 

77138 SHAFT 

0 

..t ;:::t:: I St631 �•--u nos• �' : . ,·eo · ·., 

: [e+-
: __ •_

>587 
• --- 2191 
' I ' 

l --- --- _._ 
__ _ • !-,i-1�1$)1 

COVE A, 8£ARII'tG 

WAStiER, FLAT 
8£AA•.NG. 8ALL 

WASHER, L O C K  
hUT 

SGq(W 
HUB, CAM 
CAM ,(li!)EAATING 

WASHER, FLAT 
«ASHE.R,LOCK 

SCREW 

@ 77078 MAIN SHAFT ASSEMBLY 

@ 87255 MAIN SHAFT ASSEMBLY 

?201 

4614 WASM!R, LOCI( 

NUT-a::;:t:J 

-� 
105069 GOY£R, B£A�ING---===-� 

3288 WAStiER, Ft.AT--- ----= 

72644 8£ARING, B AlL----1[1...1.:-t-· 
72579 WASMER, Fi,.AT 

77140 NUT .... I 

105070 NUT, FRICTION
.-/' 

7608(1; SPRING, f'RICrtON 

I 

�-- -------, 
1------J+-----®10 5066 SHAFT 

1------{9) 10611 7 SHAFT 

SCREW 
WASH£A, LOCK 

105068 OtSK, FRI(;.TION__/" 1-
-... 

COV£R, B£ AAtNG 
r-�� ==�-- 3288 WASHER, FELT 
,_ __ _Jjj--72644 BE.O.IIttNG, 8.0.1..1.. 

�48t4 WASHER,&.OCK 
____ , _......-- 2201 NUT 

--,;: ' 
., 

122747 WASMER. Flt1CTIO� 
@ ptQJ&JAit TO .08071 
@PE<U.Wt fO 1()6119 

I.,. • .,._4 

HOT£, 
FOR SHAFT ANO Pli.AT'S F'Oft 
CIP£RATW'IG Al Q) WPM sa MOE: st 

@® RJR £XPU..NA.TION $£[ PAGE ll 8 l9 

.. _.fo--;='F=;--�® �� < t ,.6JI SCREW(&-40-" 

" n 
�,,6., ·li-- @ ...... SCREW( 6 - 40 X 

� l 5 
:1>105150 ��:� CAW 

I 6 - '--10t •U CAM, OPERATI"-0 
!L--�®G 7001 WASHER. fcAI 

• I @ 9 3 5 87 WASHER, Fl.. AT 
: � -� •------ ---·--- -J � � 2:19 WASHER,LOCK 

t® r' l 5163<1 SCREW {6·40JC5/16'") 
®-!034 2: SCREW {6�40 X 23/64•) 

(]l) 105071 MAIN SHAFT ASSEMBLY 
@ 106119 MAIN SHAFT ASS EMBLY 

CHANGE 1 

• 

• 

• 

• 

• 



• 

• 

• 

• 

• 

• 

• 

012" 
104528 0 1 5 1(, R E TA I NI N G 

U6& SCREW 
104530 SCAL.£, RANGE 

104&17 At rAINING 01$1'( 
ASS£M81..'1 

104618 DISK 
ASStMBI..Y 

104527 DISK 

151115 SCREW 

L-----PART fX 104!11 �teA flO" -tiT 
(St£ PAGE Hl 

10958 

SCREW 

166 SCREW 

SCALE, RANGE 

77043 OISt<---
77006 RING, SEGME NT------------, _,----77069 O<SK 

II 03&8 
2438 
3640 

77003 RING, COI.LfOTOR-

l2,914 lfRMIHAI.. 
82249 WAS�!R, �LAT�---------- -----------\ 

3&40 WASHER, LO<;KJ 

L-------------7704Z DISK ASSEMBI.Y {5 UNIT) 

( ¥rtlfM 7 SEGMENTS OF EQUAL LEN GTH ) 

RING, SEGMENT 

RING, COLLECTOR 

10388 SCREW 
2438 WASHER, ,LA1 

3640 WASHER, I..OCK 

25914 TERMINAL. '--� 82249 WII.SHER, 'LAT 
3640 WASHER, I..OCI< 

77070 DISK ASSEMBLY ( 5 UNIT)--------------' 
(WITH 6 Sf:G�ENTS OF EO\JAL LENGTH AND ONE L0NG£A SEGMENT) 

'77003 RING ,COLLEC 

RING, StG ... IE:HT 

25914 lE:RNlHAL 
2249 WASHEft,FLAT 

3640 •ASMtA.I..OCIC 

110388 SCREW /''---I 2438 WASI'IER. FLAT 3$40 WASHER, LOCIC 

l...------------71073 DISK ASSEMBLY 16 UNIT) 
CWI T� I SEGMENTS OF EQUAL lENGTH t 

CHANGE l 

84347 OISK ASS EMBLY (6 UNITI-----..,-------...J 
(NITH 7 Sf!OMENTS OF EOUI\L l.ENGTH AND ONE LONGER SEG,_Ettl) 

3 



77082 

7 4 $3& 
1 �)8;s, 
151442 

.... 

CAP BE ARING 
scREw C6·•0 .. e.oe�, 
SCREW ($ - 4 0 X 1/�·) 
WA,$M£ff, LOCK 

10958 

POST, SPftNi 

CAP. 8EARtNG 
SCREW 
'«ASHER, l.OCI< 

POST, SPRING 
COLL A R 

SCREW 
8USHING,INSULATU\IG 
SPRING !02520 ROD, SLOTTED SCREW 

09482 
* 1!11346 

2191 

* 0 9 484 
6 9 481 S H AFT , fAP£ �a> 

1 51 685 SC REW 
3640 WASHER, LOC 

l----77079 TAPE STOP ASSEMBLY 

B9485 MOOIFICATION KIT FOR CONVERTING OLD 
STYLE TAPE STOP ASSEMBLY 

(OONSISTS OF MRTS MMI<!D Willi AH ASTEJIJISK ttt)} 
� 1 23597 T AP E S TOP A SSE MBLY 

8139D 

• 

. ' 

!Sit16''---

POST• SPRING 
"TERMINAl. 
8FtACKEf 
SCREW 
WASMER,LOCK 

INSULATOR(&) 
'-----1'70,40 SPRING, 

CO� TACT 
PlATe:, CLAMP 
Slot AFT 

'------ 151692 SCREW 

TAPE STOP ASSEMBLY-OLD STYLE 
SE£ PAG£ ,__..., 

®@T86951 RESISTOR -525 (ln,· 3 51J)-' 
SCREW 
WASH€:R, 1.0CK 
WASrlER, FLAT 
ARMATURE 
ARMA1UAE 481/ O C  
YO!<£ 
MAGftET 172 OHMS, 

SGit(W 
SCREW 
'fiASKE.R,LOCt\ 
9'tACI<f.T 
SCRE'N 
WASttEil. fl.AT 
WASHER.� SKIM(-� .. , 

CHANGE 1 

• 

• 

• 

• 

• 



• 

• 

• 

• 

• 

10958 

4708 SPRING 

12582� LEVER, F£[0 (&UNIT) ") 
77010 LEVER, F£EO (6 U NI T) ) 

720T4 &RACE: 

"t'" SCitfW 
125820 Tt�·BAASS 

72114 8RIOG(•L0HG 

tt58t8 I NSULATOR 
130> SCAE.W 

125882. TERMIN AL 
15168� SCREW 
4282! WASttEA, 't.Al 

72185 CONTACT SCREW BRIDGE ASSEMBLY (5 UNIT) ------__J 
84,$2 TERMII\AL STRAt'-3" LONG- BLACK 
&43$5 lfR'MINAL. $TRAP-�" LONG-BROWN 
16284 T ER � INAL STRAP - 2 t/8"L0NG-

(*ITH 82474 TERMINALS) 
12537 3 SCREW, CONTACT ------. 
125882 TE R MINAL---------,. 

ISO> SCREW j•ll>2" LON G ll\J---
1
\,
!:!!EIJfj�

.c..
�

-- --{'25 81• SRoOGE (5 UNIT 1 51691 SORfW 9/t&" LONG lf ..., -' 77064 BRIDGE (6 UNI T ) 
12$811 BRtOGf ( $ UNIT �� 

:JL ����f.,�·t::::::::::::�
t
·25

818 INSUL ATOR 
84l67 BRIDGE (SUNil W � :.o \;�r /1 ... 6803 TERMINAL 
1�1680 SCR EW 7 

125 820 ltP•BAASS NEW STYLE 

125815 CONTACT SCREW BRIDGE ASSEMBLY ( 5 UNIT) 
77116 CONTACT SCREW BRIDGE ASSEMBLY (6 UNIT) 

101713 
12�8!56 9 L 

12�197 
U 2 6 28 NUT 

135684 TERMINAl. ASStMBL.Y;] 
�-------81731 SPAtNG 

TERM INA 
lERMIHAL &.OCt<. lERMlNAL .,.618 SCREW 

343Z 

L-----9520 TERMINAL BLOCI< ASSEMBLY (5 UNIT) 77115 TERMINAL 

G 
10145$ 

t2,2Z9 
96883 TERMINAL-----.. 

7712t 
74569 

91739 
1)134$ SCREW �=����������;:�������������� 

%191 WA$ HE A ,L0CI< 

77056 STRIP, MOU NTI N G 

_fol442 SCREW L lf!
.
&t WASHER. LOCI< 

N OT NRT Of A$$EN8LY 
@)fOR £X PLANATION SEE PAGE lt 

CHANGE 1 

58!2:1 
4101 

77080 SLIP CONNECTION STRIP ASSEMBLY 

SCREW 
HI,IT 

tEAMII'tAL 
8LOCI<, TERMNAL 
STRIP,INS.ULATINO 

SCREW 
'I¥ASH[A,,LA1 

s 



6 

7
700 4 BRACKET 

71022 BRACKET 

150040 SCRE W 
2191 WASHER, 
1164 

77017 PLATE, TRAHSA,tt'TTER (& 

,,, .... z: SCREW (6 
2191 WASt4ER , LOCK 

12!»833 GUIDE, LEVER (S 77013 GUIDE, LEVER \6 U"'t!T 

150()<10 

1$1658 SCREW----� ·� ,..... ' 

125874 BRACKET-LEFTl I J 
0 

1�3839 !CREW p 
2191 WASHER, LOCK 

7002 WASHER, Jl"LAf 

76114 
I 10886 ANCHOR , 

3639 
1 12626 

I095B 

-
'-'· 

......, I 

BEARING, LEVER (!J UNIT) 
BE/IRING , LE VF.R (6U1'41T) 
SHAFT • LE V ER (�UNIT) 
SMAFI, LEVER t6 UNIT) 

S CftE W 
1�1618 SCREtt 

SCREW 

SGREW 
WASHEA.LOCtt 
.\'ASHER, FLAT 

STOP, �EED PAWL 
LEVER 

'-------101439 SlOP, FEE:D PAWL 

--·�--

r:o;,; ... " IS��E=C�E W 

25860 BRACKET-RIGHT 

I 07241 BAACK£T- RIGHT 
(TWO CHANNEL) 

13.� 5 163 1 SCREW 
.... � 2 191 WASHER, LOCK ��====����� l.E\IER,�RATNG 

'-j AOLL£R 

SCREW 
WASHER, LOCK 
'"" 
SCAEw 

135048 OPERATING LEVER ASSEMBLY 
�St£A, FLAT 

7&114 scatw 
- = 

-------..._ (t;XCI.UOES PARTS MAf'I<EO @) � 1041 
---- - 2191 

-_____ _:-����;;.�-----"'""" 
- - \ 1,,:6.0

7
7. 

3639 WASMEA, LOCK \...__ , 
SCREW 
WASHER, t.OCK 
NUT 

A OlLER 

n2626 �utr-----------'/} 1103 SCREW 

71049 l(V(A, ()PtftAfiHG ----....1 
77089 OPERATING LEVER ASSEMBLY 

SCREW 
'NI\SH£R • LOC 

92217 FILTER ASS£M8LY --.... 
(• t. " toe) 

(EXCt.UOES P.&RTS MJaRKEO @)) 

��J: �����R, FLAtk � // 
2191 WASHER, L OC!SJ � 

92171 8AACK£t ...._7 ' 
106020 FILTER ASSEMBLY 

@ F(lR EXPI.. AN ATON SEE ,..Gt ll 
9ZZZ6 BRUSH FILTER ASSEMBLY 

84579 'MA S HER I F'" AT 

SGREW 
'NA$HER,Fl,.AT 
WASKER, LOCK 

CHANGE I 

• 

• 

• 

• 

• 



• 

• 

• 

• 

• 

• 

8992.$ TERMINAl. 

10 ?8 SCIOEW 
.. ,.. WA$-HVt, 36'10 WASHt:A, 

1()1(11 BRACKET, RESISTOR 

10958 

fofSULAfOA 

, ------l 4871 SCREW 

if' 70887 NUT 2669 WASHER, l.OeK 
R£SmOR t500 O'Ml 
RESISTORtJOO � 
SCREW (6·40. 1/4' ����X � 
WAStO:n.AT 

® 70361 RESISTOR ASSEMBLY 1250•500-1000 OHMS)jJel--------...J 
78206 RESISTOR ASSEioiBLY (150-300·600 OHMS) 

125330 
-· 
..... 
mro 

&fH94 
,. .. 
)4)8 
77tU 
8619$ 

U29 
9l035 

2986 

·�&31 2t91 
711$5 

70SU 
88802 
12$01� 

141,1 
80581 

72566 
82$H 

Ute 2 191 
7002 
1 2 ,7 

3820 

50!\tW "\_ 
WAs.HER,I..OCt(j 
SCREW (I IJ4 ' I. ONQ � 
SC REW I I " I. O N G) 
SO A EW ( I V18.L.ONG ) 

SRACKtT, Rt$GTOA MTG. 
SPRING, CI.U1(;M 1.rvt: 

RESISTOI't (100·100 OMMS 
RESISlOR ( 20 OMMS i 

WAS LOC I< NUT t 
= ,FLAT 

WASH.EA,IIHSUl.An�G 

• 

0 

CAPACITOR 
IN$<.UTOR 
STRAP 
8RAQ(£T, CANGITOR 
S<'O£W 
9USMNG, INSULATlHG 
RESISTOA:(250 OHMS, fc======:;;;;;;;;;;;;;;fjt�: �R,f'IBER 

82378 MOOfFICATION KIT FOR D.C. 

5GA£W 
wA.SHEA;, BA:AS$ 

59-&5 Wl$H(R.1 l.DCK 

GOVERNOR 
SPARK PROTECTION------------' 

@86960 

BIRACKtT, CAPI\CIT(Jit MTO. 
INSUI.ATOR 

CA-PACITOR ·112 -1rz Mr 13 TERM�AI.. 
CAPACITOR I MF 
(2 T£RMINAL} 
RESISTOR t300 OHMS 
RESISTOR (2$0 OHM$) 
( .. C. CO, Ill AM} 

BRACKET. CONTACT 
SPRING, CONTACT 
SPRING, CQNTl!.CT 
INS UL.ATOR 

TERMINAL 

PLATE, GLAMP 

SCREW 
8U$HWG.IN$tA.AT 

INSULA lOft 
SCM;\¥ 

*SHER,LOGK 
WASttE R, FLAT 

8384• MOOIFICATION KIT FOR A C. GOVERNOR SPARK PROTECTION 
tCOfrriSt�TS 0' Al.L PARTS MARK EO@ OH THIS PAGE) 

81822 COIL . RCTMO ------( • r �o nP) 
8397> MAC�<CT ----, 

153839 SOREW _ � 
700Z wrutcA, .. ....-J � 
81825 C&MC:ItOR·ltiOOW 

c• l �0. u.q 
�s�• �--------� 83974 FILTER ASSEMBLY 

IAS$DIIU' NO L0NG£R ._,A!Lli.Bl.£.MA1PtTt�NC£ PARlS ON..Y-
9JP0tSED£0 8¥ 92 :226 fll.JER ASSENB.Y � ON PtoG£ 6 ) 

CHANGE l 7 

























































JJA 

,.,.. POS T,SPR W G -

49420 SPRI .. G---

136950 L£V£A, 

87401 SPAING----_J 

� 

® I 
' 
' 

8330 WAS Ht'-, FL. AT 

ll$52t $CR('W 

NOT[ 
FO'l PART$ 
SEE PAGE �" 8IJf NOT L.IST£0 

10958 

I I 
AI 

�: 

i 
i 

I 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

1... ' 

w 

' 
' 
I 

• 

• 

• 

r--1360>2 GCAR 

• 
-1�1629 NVT 

C-AM, R(S(T 

• 

• 

• 
CHANGE I 



• 

• 

• 

• 

• 

• 

109SB 

9S9J7 CAPACilQR, FIXEO·IIIOQMF----""' ---------82474 TERMPfAi.. 

·�· �"��-----------� SCA£W 
2191 t;MSH£R,LCJOC; 

------- 103090 SET OF f1LTER Ul't"T AlRTS--------------' 

10717Z PLATE,INSTRIJCTtON IOf'F·ON•--+-"""'\ 

87636 9CFt£W 
lt26Z7 NUT 

107230 

o"'-o 

1516$1 SCREW -----"111 

SIDE PANE� 8 RE�AY ASSEMBLY 

CHANGE 1 

FRONT PANE� 

:it------ 1�16�7 SCREW 

r----i!------1072:9l PLATt, tNSTAUCTI()N 

------l:::::;- 1516�7 SCREW 

-1<07291 PI.ATE, ...,.LCTION 
(SlHO. STOP} 

r-H--to"'" PLATE, IH51"''tUCT''I ISEJC)-STOPl 

TRANSMITTER COVERS 

JJB 



107222 

1010 
3606 

107223 
151630 SCtf(W 2191 �. 

101220 LEVER, OPER.anNG -----"'\ 

7$1 ,. 

10958 

l"'" 

SCREW 
WASM(R, FlAT 
""' 

tXTV«$1(JH 

lEVU 
oP£RAn'<G 

112577 ROl.U:R 

SCREW 

NUT 

112.$2$ HUT 
2382 WASHER, �s�����=��� -.lOCI< �:r�r--.!0 103 SCREW 

5963 
84$7t' 

1 1 03 SCREW --------------/ 

64597 BRACKET, SPRIHG ---------/ 

761$ $PAINO------------/ 

80342 SCREW 

J 
2:191 ¥10\SH£R, lOCK �-- -----------

76099 \'!'ASHER, A. AT 

8Ql42 SCRE W "----------------------------------1 2191 wASHER, LOCK r 

"--------------- 84579 WASKA. fl. AT 

\ '------- 84892. 

TRANSMITTER OPERATING MECHANISM 

1010 SCA£w --------

l07239 

1072:31 POST 
POSTI 

15�63• �SCRtW:U�•• . •oeo�---- ------------"' 2191 ... 

r------"'"'4 SCREW 

NUf 
WASHER, LOCK 
WASHER, FLAT 

LEVER, STOP 
\WllH 90Z3B 
SPRING POSTl 

PtiWl,LOCK 

JF-------- 1072:32 $PAINO 

C::::©,.._--------107240 PO"'-,lCXOK 

LINE SHORTING MECHANISM 

14727 

'---107237 LINE SHORTING CONTACT ASSEMBLY 

33C 

SPRihG, COffTAGT 
SPRtNG, COftTAG f 
SnFFEH£R 
scarw BUSHIHG, WSli.A Tl«i 
PLAT£.. CLAMP 
INSUl,.ATOR 
&RACJCET, CONTACT 
SPR�NG, CONTACT 

TERMNAL 

111066 LINE SHORTING CONTACT ASSEMBLY 

CHANGE 1 

• 

• 

• 

• 

• 

• 



• 

• 

• 

• 

• 

• 

• 

82103 aA[AK 
!WITH 

1't012 WA.St£R. Aetfll 

IOITU SCR(W woo} 
z&$9 WASHER, 

80008 SCMW 
76333 !l.IStiiNG, 
74727 

82095- BRACK£ T 

84S!IO SCRew 

82093 lEVER, OP(R.ATIHG 

82092 U.TCM, l.EVEA 
1$1637 

3640 
125011 

SCREW 
'Nl$E:R ,IJ)CK 
WAHA:,I'\.AT 

62091!1 HUT 

CHANGE I 

10958 

-
12Sl SCREW 

l6«6 WA$1Vl LOCIC. 
79013 WASHEit: tt.AT 

I 8� BRACKET {S}{ 0 

PLAT£, CLAMP 

SPRING, CONTACT 

SPRfHG, CONTACT 

82<)97 SPRING, COPt'TACT 

INSULATOR 

:'74962 SPRING 

80Z87 POST1 SPRING 

82100 MACKET 

02099 I'O$T 
2:191 WASHER, LOCK 

3098 NUT 
Zl91 WISI«R,LOCK 

� 

0 

82084 SET Of PARTS FOR BELL·ON·BLANK MECHANISM I BLACK GLOSS l 
88095 SET OF PARTS FOR BELL·ON·BLANK MECHANISM CWALNUTl 

330 



33E 

10958 

111459 PLATE, MO•UNTINIO---------, ,.------111708 KN08 
31&3& ���·';,,.,.0}------� 139541 p 
80008 
41732 
76333 

8i5-4& 
81726 

139�2. 
82$48 
90027 
81726 
825<$ 
82547 
$172$ 

90027 
112509 
IC>e$40 

90031 
8t'f26 

82.548 

49420 
92668 
90338 

111968 
1161 

3640 
111700 

3840 

�.��:�; 

15f6l7 
3640 

152893 
3$40 

1 25 0 1 1  
I I 1701 
15289! 

3640 
1 2 501 1  

•11702 
216 M 

I U 969 

SPIIWG )_ 
POST, SPRW!I 
GUIOE 

J 

• 

• 
' 
I 
I 
I 

. �"'""" • 

!fous 
: · 3$40 

-----�.;..;�111697 
' 111 767 
\ 111698 

I 1 1696 

'---l(llt693 l 7615 
110435 

3640 '-----1 
:
•
:
2>011 
1&94 

2191 
3&06 

111455 BREAK·LOCK MECHANISM 
(80TT0M VI(WJ 

1$1&5$ SCREw---------, 

1 2474$ 

llt460 
3&08 
7002 .... 

STUO 
NUT 
WASHfR, f'LA 
_..,\.OC 

' 
' 
' " • • 

' . .. ---...... 
' , 

' 
·' 

IOT10M VI[W 
0' 1114$t MOUNTIWG PLATE 

• • 
' 

' 
' 

• 

.......... 0 

' 
• 
\ , -----) -, .------., I 
' to- I · • I ' i*"  ::, l ;t> ;I 

I "- - •• -.; -/ \,, ___ J I 
!,... ____ --------- -- __ J 

MATIAL rAONT VI£W 
OF SHAP PANEL 

1114�3 MOOIFICATION KIT TO PROVIDE BREAK·LOCK MECI<ANISM 
(INCLUDES AU. PARTS LISTED ON THIS PAGE) 

NUT 
SPRING 

L O C K  
..,..... 
WASHEft, LOCK 
WASHER. fl..AT 

PI N .. STOP 

'100, PuSH 
MJT WAStER,lOCK 
8USHI!<G WASHER. fl..AT 
SCREW 
LEVER., CONTACT 
Pb.\1.1,. 
MJl 
SCREW 
SCREW 
PI...ATE, CLA�P 

9U$HIN G01N SUL A TlNG 
IHSULAT R ( 062:•) 
TERMINlll.. 
$PRI NG .!.� TA CT -SHOR 
JNSULA10R (062" ) 
SPRING, CONTACT-I.ONG 
TERMNAL. 
INSIA.ATOA: (.062") 
BRACKET 
CC:WTACT ASSEMS...Y 

SCREW 
\lASHER, LOOK 
WASHER, FLAT 
ARMATUA£ 

SPRING 
NUT 
WASMER, t..OCK 
Wo\SHER, FLAT 
STUO 
WASHER, t..O C t{J Ollo!ER 
NUT ) SlOE 

STRAP, WI� 
PLATE, tNSTRVCl\ON 

SCREW 
NUT 

CHANGE I 

• 

• 

• 

• 

• 



n 

� 
� -

!;! 

• • • 

f'r-150971 CA81.! 

n
�:s:::

OR£W 

!Q'4?2.1 t(RiroUN 

� �� "'\iJW �m·�··� 
• ' 

'"733 IN$U.ATOR 

��J ll ��
· 

>e<a .. $T1Fr£NER 

lit41120. SPRtHG, CONT AC,.__ · .. � �� *84594 8RACI<ET 

76099 WAS� f'LA1':7 --=---�1),..--, �� .,. o ,... � •e4'70S SPRtNG,COtHACT 

110342 ?�-:\ ( ' II � \\ '101201 S<'RING,CONTACT 

t�&StCR , 
LOCI< 

1)7208 <XJrfTACT ASst:.aY 
GONSIST$ OF PARTS .. MM[O 
WJTH AH .e.SoT[AISK t•) 

136126 MOOIFICATlON KIT 1Q PROVIDE A MODEL 14 
TRANSMITTER OISTRIBUTOR WITH AUXILIARY 
CONTACTS FOR BLINDING SELECTOR MAGNETS 
OF AN ASSOCIATED PRINTER AND/ OR REPERFORATOR. 

97468 PLAtE ,TAP[ GUID£ 
(11,11$" TAP( tA"LY otSIGiif 

Sf.E PAGE. "()) 

77033.PI.ATt, TAP( GUIO£ 
lll/16" TAPE �0 PROVISK>t•S 

FOR lAP£-OVT "'IN) 

111$27 PI.Al[ ,TAPE GUIDE 
(!111ft TAPt:) 

105057 PLATE ,TAPE GUIOE 
(UJIG"TApt AOJUflU8LE 

SEE PAGE 28) 

• 

r·· 

• 

w "' ,. 1.0'74) WASHER ,l.OCK 
' 

��-- 1389)2: PI,._AT[,Ct,.AMP 

�IUOl'SHltol 

� 
li 
'I 

tlt93.tl pt.AT£ tA.P[ GUIDE 
-

':--... ' - ' 
-· ' - ' 

<:: :-. • ....... 
'' . ..... 

SffC!f!CADON s nss 

... ' _.,; 
.. � .. 

� :;; -:::-: _.,� 
� -;:;:;-� �� ...... �::::: .;,; -

136100 MOOIFICATIQN KIT TO PERMIT A MOOEL 14 
TRANSMITTER DISTRIBUTOR TO TRANSMITT EITHER 
11/16" OR 718" WIDTH TAPE. 

12.693'7 Pl. ATE, Tapt GUIOE 
(711" TA� 

089)4 PLAT£ ,TAP£ GUIDE� 
tt lll6" CIA 1Jtl' TAP£ l 

11680� PLATE,TA.PE GUtOf; 
(718" TAPE! 

128696 PLAT(,TAPE OUIO� 
(11116• TAP( SU PAG[ 311 

• 

:;: '" 
"' 



• 

• 

• 

• 

• 

f:�OJ8T c.;n 

10968 

... ... 
-- ... .... 

.... .... -- - ...... ___ --... ... 

rrf , - ---
, __ , 

""'' -
,-1, II I 

"'t '.,. •. J! 
Jl I t�=-.rJ ..... -.... I II ,, �. -�:;) / ' '�\. 

II I • I '1 , r. '+"-• I I I 
J I �-a- , :'"'• ' I I 11 I ' l

l '" \ � i:".-1 1 I ,1 I ( ,,,...:;.) , __ .... I I I I 
� � � I \ \ Ill 11\i I II II ,�� ,j'"-.<' I I 

/li 
II >.J,- - ':.o- - ' I 

/ If \�{, ....:.::. --, \ ;' ,----/ 
1 \�- ---� �.,•t _ 
I II '--- - - �-f'-
I 11 I 1 
I ol I ( "\ 
I II I 
Ill - --- I 

- -- "' 

GEAR CHART 
(WHM ASSOCIATED MOTOR AND PINION) 

I ' 
111 

� f'OA EXPLANATlON SEE PAGE U 
NOTE 

THE MOTOR PHON lS NOT eQ.t.UD \\"ITH nt£ MOOif"CA fiCIN KITS. hOWE'IER WHEN 
COH\I£RT'HG TO K)C) WPM. QPERAJ'O.I TtE. Ptr.IION MATE IS fURNJSHEQ 

SCREW 
WASHER lOCI< 
WASHEft: fl._AT 
SCREW 
\IIASHER, lOCI< 

SPRING 

BRACKET 

ORIGINAL 33 



10958 

MODIFICATION KITS AND VARIABLE FEATURES 
(Porh are I l lustrated on rhe pages indicoted) • 

Set Pari Page Specification 
Number Numbar OetcriptiOtl Ooontity Number Number 

82378 Modiflcotlon Kit for O.C. Governed Spark Protection 7 5033S 

83844 Modific.ation Kit for A.C. Govem.d Spork Protection 7 sosss 

87390 Modificoti on Kif f« Univenal Release Mognet 4 S104S 

97451 Mo�iricotion Kit to provide tope uop mechanism 523>S 

1177 Screw 2 10 
2191 Wo�, lode. 2 10 • 97447 Pin, Contact 1 10 

97«8 Guide, CO"\toct Pin 1 10 
97449 Coblo I 10 
97�7 Contoct Assembly, Tope...Out I 1 0  

·97� Plate, To,. Guide 1 10 
101393 Lid Assembly, Tope Retaining 1 10 
101715 Spring Assembly 5 10 
110743 Wash or, lock 2 10 
12501 1 Washer, Flat 2 10 
151657 Scrow 2 10 

*Uled in place of th� 1 1 1 627 tape guide plate. 

98137 Modification Kit to covert on XD23:>-* to an X0209 .. 5230S 
(formerly XD53 to XD71 tr<>mmltter - distributor) • 
1177 Screw 2 10 
2191 WO$her, lock 2 10 
7002 Washer, Flat 2 9 

*41382 Sprif'lg 5 Not Illustrated 
96258R Wire, Connector (3" Red) I Not Illustrated 
97«7 Pin, Contact 1 10 
97«8 Guide1 Contod Pin I 10 
97�7 Contoc.t Auembly, Tope..Out I 10 
98069 Guide, Tope I 9 

101393 Lid Anembly, Tope Retaining 1 10 
1107.3 Washer, lock 2 10 
125011 Washer, Flat 2 10 
ISI631 Screw 2 10 • luted In ploco of th. 81731 Spring shown on Pogo 9 

ot bottom right hand comer or poge. 

101389 Modific:otion Kit to equip on XD ro handle fully �rfO<Oted, 10 523>5 
chodltts, or s,pliced choclle1-s tope. 

2191 Wos.hw, Lock I 10 
3649 Wo,her, Flor I 10 

• 101439 Stop, Feed lever I 10 
101 «I Com, Operotlng I 10 
101715 Spring Assembly 5 10 
1 1 1627 Plato, Topo Guido 1 10 
1 1 1 631 Lid Assembly, Top41 R:etolnln; I 10 

• 
CHANGE 1 



10958 

MODIFICATION KITS (Continued ) 

Set Port P<>ge Specificotion 
Number Number Description Qu:::antity Number Number 

101.181 ModiFication Kit to pro..,ide tape""Out mee:hcmism 52�5 

nn Screw 2 10 
2191 WOlher, lock 2 10 

80:W2 Screw 2 10 
"''" Pin. Contact 1 10 
'fl(<IS Guide, Contact Pin 1 10 
'f7449 Coble 1 10 
91467 Contoct Au.e.rnbly. Tope-out 1 10 

ll0743 Wmh.t, lock 2 10 

• 125lll l Wa&httr, Flot 2 10 

104517 Modification Kit to convert o 14A•• too 14AA .. tml'l$mitter-
dl.,ributor. 

539\S 

2191 WOJher, Lock 1 1 
2191 W01-her, Lock 1 10 
2191 Wother, lock 10 12 
3598 Nut 2 12 
3649 Wosher, flat 1 10 
7002 Wosher, Flat 1 1 
8308 Clomp, Coble 1 1 

72508 Screw 4 12 
73670 Block Assembly, Terminal 1 12 

• 74962 Spt'lng 1 I I 
74986 Screw 1 1 
761 l7 Block Assembly, T erminol 1 12 
80460 Clomp, Coble 2 12 
81258 Sc:rew 3 3 
85.183 Plato I 1 
98414 Eccentric 2 28 

101393 Lid Al5tmbly, Tope Retaining I 10 
101439 Stop, Feed Le""r 1 6 & 10 
101715 Spr�ng Aisembly 5 10 
102'f70 Plott, Bose 1 1 
104579 Pinion (7T) 1 16 
104580 G...,r (�T) I 16 
104657 Gwrd, Gear I 1 & 9 
104662 Coble Aisombly I 13 

• 104663 Cond A>sembl y, Power I 13 
104669 Magnet Aisembl y I 14 
104676 Strip, T trminol Block 1 12 
1046n Olsic: Aaombly, Retaining I 3 
104678 Disk A>semb1y 1 3 
104782 Filter Unit I 1 3  
104801 Cond Assembly 3 13 
104841 Guido, Tope 1 IS 
10.1872 Clut<h Lever Assembly 1 l l  
105057 Plott, Tope Guido 1 28 
105071 Shaft Assembly, Moln 1 2 
l18453'• Plate 1 15 
120450 Plato, Code (&ell) 1 1 
151346 Screw 2 28 

• 151346 Screw 2 12 
151693 Screw 2 12 

CHANGE 1 35 



10958 

MODIFICATION KITS (Continued) 

• 
Set Port Poge Speeifieot ion 

Number Number Description Quantity Number Nvmber 

104518 Modification Kh to conv.n the 140'' {AC governed) or 14C..,. (DC) 53915 • to, ... l4A8u or UAD . .  transmitter-distributor. 

104658 Gear (<1ST) I 18 

104659 p;n;oo (9T) I 18 

NOTE: All other porn ineluded in this modiUeolion kit ore 
the sotM os the 10.4517 listed on p:.ge 35, except 
for the gear and p4nlon chonge. 

106922 Moclifieotion Kil to provide ...-d""''f-tope stop pin med�nism 52305 • 
1177 Screw 2 10 
2191 Wos.her, Loc:k 2 10 

97��7 Pln, Contact 10 
974<48 Guido, Contact Pin 10 

97467 Contact Auembly, Tope-our 10 
97468 Plato, Tope Guide (used in place of 111627) I 10 

101393 Lid Auembly, Tope Retaining I 1 0  

108254 Cord Auembly I 13 

110743 Wen her, lock 2 10 

111688 Wire, Connector (18 .. Orange) I Not Illustrated 
111689 Wire, Connector {14 .. Rod ) I Not Illustrated 
125011 Washer, Flot 2 10 

151631 Screw 2 10 • 
110895 Modification Kit to equip unit with 60 cycle synchronous 26 5481S 

.motor for 100 WPM o�rotlon 

110896 Modification Kit to tqulp unit with governed motor 26 54815 

for 100 WPM optrotion 

1 11126 Modific;otion Kit to provide tope rttd wheel releose 27 5526S 

112119 Modifiwtion Kit to provide tope reed suppression 28 5500S 

1 1 3717 Modification Kit to provtde o rubout deleting mechonistn 29 & :Y.l 57 ISS 

113751 Modification Kit to PfO'Iide *Mf�f-tope stop 52�S • 
ttn Screw 2 10 
2191 Wcnhor, loc� 2 10 

96258R Wire, Connector (3" Red) I Not llluUNtod 
97�7 Pin, Contoc1 I 10 
974<48 Guide, Contact Pin I 10 
97467 Cootoct Anombly, Tape-o..t I 10 

1107� Wosher, lock 2 10 
125011 Washer, Flo1 2 10 
151631 sc,..w 2 10 • 

1 1 3765 
Thro.gh Modificotion Kit to provide on oil steel clutch 32&33 5787S 

1 1 3775 

• 
36 CHANGE I 



10958 

MODIFICATION KITS (Continued) 

• 
Set Port Page 

Nu:t�ber Number Oescription Quantity Number 

136147 (CooHnued) • 
8670 Roller I 32 
8671 Screw, Shoulder I 32 

42661 Spring I 33 
42823 washer, Flot 2 32 
46183 Wosher, F lot 2 32 
75646 Screw, Drive 2 Not lllushoted 
76058 Pou, Sptina I 33A 
76999 Wc.her 1 Fief I 33 • 77042 Di>k Aue<nbly I 3 
80342 s�rew 2 33 

81814 Stiffeoner 2 32 

82725 Spt'lng I 33 
85483 Spacer I 1 
87401 Spring I 33A 
88752 Wic�, Felt I 32 

101439 Stop, Feed Ltver 1 33 
101715 Spring Antmbly 5 33 
104657 Guard, Geor I I 
104669 Magnet Anembly I 14 

1 10743 Washer, Lock 4 32 
1 1 0885 A"" 1 33 
I I  0886 Anchor, Spring 1 33 • 1 1 0887 Screw 2 33 
1 1 5529 Scrow 1 33A 
129289 Disk 1 32 

·129290 Disk, Adjusting I 32 
129292 lover, Releose 1 32 
135030 Shaft, Moln 1 32 
135031 Booting I 32 
135032 Cover 1 Boo ring 2 32 
135033 Com I 32 
135034 Drum, Clutch I 32 
135037 Bearing 1 32 

135038 Screw 4 32 

135039 Screw 2 32 

135042 Arm, Brush Holder I 32 
135070 Brocket I 33 • 135072 Wosher, lock 2 33 
136949 Com, Rnet 1 33A 
136950 lever, Stop 1 33A 
136951 lever, lotch I 33A 
142662 Pinion (II T) I Not IIIU5troted 
142663 Goor (36T) 1 Not lllustroted 
150J29 W1clc, Felt I 32 
150040 sc- I 32 
15J043 Shoo, Socondory I 32 
150044 She., Primory I 32 
150241 Sprir,g 1 32 
151629 Nut I 33A 
151728 Spring I 32 
151737 Screw 2 32 • 152893 Screw 2 32 
153538 Screw 2 32 
155098 Plate, Potent Not Illustrated 

37A CHANGE I 



10958 

MODIFICATION KITS (Continue&) 

• 
Set """ Page SpeciFication 

Number Number Oetcription Quo:ntity Number Nvmb.r 

• 136149 Modification Kit to equip o Model 14 transmitter- 59205 

distributor with ro� withhold feoNre. 

3438 Wosher, Flat 1 I 
J6.46 Wolher, Lock I I 

70A66 5P<int� I 11 

n12a Wolh«, lnwloti"9 • 1 
80153 Resistor I 1 

97.S2 Lewr, Feed 1 11 

• 97.S3 Powt, FMd 1 11 
97� Magnet Anemb'y, Tope Srop 1 11 

112622 Screw, Shoulder 1 5 

125330 Screw 1 I 
1•2712 Coble Auembly 1 Not Illustrated 

136153 Modifieot1on Kit to convert unitt eq..ipped with o fiJ cycle 57875 

synchronous motor ond on o11�tol clutch from 460 OPM 
to 600 OPM. 

2191 Washer, Lock 2 33 

42661 Spring I 33 

76099 Washer, Flat I 33 
�342 Screw 2 33 

• 81814 Stiffener 2 32 
82725 Spring 1 33 

101439 Stop, Fo•d Lover 1 33 
101715 Spring Auen'hly 5 33 
110883 Pinion (12n I 

110885 Arm 1 33 
1 1 0886 Anchor, Spring 2 33 
I I  0887 Screw 2 33 

135035 Goer (36T) 1 
1350A2 Arm, Brush Holder 1 32 
135070 Brocket 1 33 

135072 Washer, Lock 2 33 

136154 Modifiection Kit to provide poslti ve stop action for o 57875 
Model 14 tronsmtuer-dhtrlbutM equipped with on oil 
f'Mtol c.lutch. 

8330 Wother, Flol I 33A 
49420 SP<int� I 33A 
74691 Resist« 1 1 

76059 Po5t, Spring 1 33A 
85483 Spxe. 1 1 

962(148K St�QP (2" Block) 1 Not illustrated 

97.01 SP<int� 1 33A 

• 104657 Guord, Geor 1 1 

10A669 Mognef Anembly 1 14 

115529 Scr.w 1 JJA 
1369•9 Com, Retet 1 33A 
136950 le�t, Stop 1 33A 

• 136951 Lever, lotch I 33A 

151629 Nut 1 33A 

CHANGE I 378 



10958 

MODIFICATION KITS (Continued) 

• 
Set Port Poge Spacific.otion 

• 
Numbar Number Description Quantity Nu:nber Nwmber 

113776 Modific-.otion Kit ro provide l'ape�t contact Feature 52JOS 

11n Screw 2 10 
974A7 Pin, Conroct I 10 
91418 Guide, C0t1toct Pin I 10 
97��9 Coble I 10 

110743 W�r, Lock 2 10 
116804 Plote, Tope Guide I 9 
116805 lid, Retaini1"1!9 I 9 
1�11 Wcnher, Flat 2 10 
135682 Contoct Anemb1y, Tope..Qut I 10 

11583S Modification Kit to equip o S unit E038 with 25 5715S 
inlerchongeoble s-sment code disks 

128700 To'n Feed Hole Tope Stop Auembly 31 S741S 
136025 
Th....,gh Modification Kit ro provide on all steel clutch 32 & 33  5787S 
136027 

136098 ModHicotion Kit to provide tope feced wheel release 27 5526S 

• 136100 Modification Kit to permit o Modtl 14 tronsmitter• 33F 58945 
distributor to transmit either I t/16" or 7/8•• width tope. 

82507 Shim 4 33F 
1 10743 Washer 1 Lock 2 33F 
138932 Plate, Screw 1 33F 
138933 Guide , Tape 1 33F 
138934 Plate, Top4 Guide 33F 
139791 Screw, Shoulder 33F 

136126 Modific.otion Kit to equip o Model 14 transmitter- 33F 58745 
distributor with Ou)(iliory contoctJ for blinding selector 
mogneh of on ouocioted printer end/or reperforotor. 

2191 Wosher, lock 2 33F 

• 70388 SP'ing 1 33F 
76099 WO$her, Flot 1 33F 
80342 Screw 2 33F 
8�97 &rocker 1 33F 

107208 Contocl Anembfy 1 33F 
150971 Coble 1 33F 

136147 Modificotion Kif to provide chotoerer-by-chorocter basis 
operation on o Model I.C or Model 20 tronsmiHer-distributor. 

57875 

2191 Wooh", Lock 7 32 & 33  
3595 Nut 2 32 
3606 Nut 1 32 
7002 Woshtr, Flot 4 32 

• 
8330 Wcaher, Flot 1 33A 

(Continued on next page) 

CHANGE I 



38 

10958 

MODIFICATION KITS (Conr;nued) 

Set Port 
Nuni>er Number De-scription 

142546 Modification Kit to provide choracter-by-chorocter 

PAGE 1 

bcsis. OJM:rGtion on o Model 1 � or 20 transmirrer-didributar 

142$47 
142548 

Pinion (lOT) 
Goor (281) 

NOTE: All other ports included in this madificotion kit some 
os 1361 �7 listed on page 'J7 ond 37A, except gear and 
pinion change. 

NOTES Of EXPLANATION 

Page 
Number 

Specification 
Number 

Not 111ustruted 
Not Illustrated 

57875 

(A) The 113812 term1no1 block o�tombly and the 142708 slip connector os.sembly ore special connections For the 
XD247,.. (F .A.A. only). The 113812 terminal block assembly mounts on the tronsmitter�istrlbvtor and the 
142708 slip connec.tor ouembly h secured to the tronsmitter--dis.tributor bose in piece of t-he standard 77125 
con tad assembly (i llvstroted on pogo 8). 

(8) The 97443 bose plate has gvlde rail' for ,lidlng into the cabinet whereas 77068 standard bose plato has no 
provi•iOtl for roils. 

The 77068 bose plate Is the stondotd plate without provis1oos for rubber feet. 

The aOJ8J) bose plate has proviliOtls for rvbber feet but ore not included with bose plate and must be 
ordered separately, 

The 102970 bose plato Includes three n.�bber feet for mounting on top of the t-able. 

(C) The 10.&657 gear guard is us.d when the l04661 main shaft oss.embly and 104669 magnet ouembly is 1.1sed. 

The gear guotd is designed to allow free movement of the 104872 clutch lever OS;Sembly. The 84759 gear 
g\ICird i1 us•d with the other opplic:otio."''· 

(0) The IOS215capocltor and 74691 retisrot ore connected in series to th-e rest position on the code ditk ond to 
the s.peciol magnet os.stmbly uted on X095, &ell 14A8(M), receiving distribu't«. 

PAGE 2 

(C) The 101�1 <Om roploea 77074 com. 0<1 orde" for IM 77074 com, the following porls (Shown on pogeiO) 
will bo fvmiahed: 

1 - 101�1 Com 
1 - 101<139 Feed le""r Stop 

1 - 2191 lock Wo>her 
1 - 3649 Flot Washer 

For automatic switching the 101441 com and 93587 Hot washer which is p:nt of the 872.55 rr()in shaft 
ouembly oro 111ploced by o 97211 <Om ond o 36273 flot wo•her (S .. poges 11 end 12). 

(D) The 77078 moln shoft onembly Is the stondord •haft ouembly. 

CHANGE 1 

• 

• 

• 

• 

• 



• 

• 

• 

• 

• 

• 

10958 

NOTES OF EXPLANATION (Cootinued) 

Ttle 87255 morn shah outmbly Is the some 01 the no78 main shaft assembly except the shaft is slotted from 
the hub to the upper tnd of shaft . 

The 105071 moln short os.sembly is tho some os the 77078 main shaft assembly except the lower flange on 
the hub h design.d to allow ample ele-.lronce for the 104872 dutch leve-r osse!YCiy to engage the 
armature plate. 

The 106119 main Jhoft On.ernbly is the WIMe 0$ the no78 main shaft ouembly except, below the hub on the 
shaft o conloco com has bHn added (Port ol XD83, Bell 14AG ond 14AH only). 

PAGE 4 

(A) The no47 old style brulh holder arm is no longer furnished. On soles on:f�n fOf 77047. the following 
pom will be fumithed: 

1 - 86815 Bruoh Holder A"" 
1 ... 86816 Eccentric Srop 
I - 86819 Spacing Collor 

The 8681 S brush holder orm is 1/8• Jhorter thon the 770�7 btvsh holder orm, ll"tlhlsured from the center of 
the clamping slot to the bottom of the sleeve. 

The 77141 old style eccentric dop and the 8181• brush stiffener may be ordered for mointenonc:e, bvt ore 
not to be used with the 8$815 new brush holder arm. 

(8) Parh marked (8) ore used with tht new style unlvenol release magnet assembly only as shown. The old 
style magnet OJ.$embly (which h also used for 220V D.C. operation) does not use the 841 1.f yoke, 8896 
shims, 1248 screws nor 86951 resht«; and in place of the 84115 ormoture, 198M mo�net and 151631 screws, 
the old uyle mQ{Jnet assembly uses 77090 armature, 153M mognet and 125127 screws ror 220V D.C. 
apcrot ion, with tho 86195 reshtor (Shown 0t1 poge n. Parh not marked ore uied on both old and new 
style magnet assemblies. 

(0) The 123597 tope stop (l)sombly and the 77079 tope stop assembly ore the scme except, 123597 includes o 
102520 llotood rod whoreos n079 ln<lvdes 0 101274 rod. 

The 80581 spring is used wf-let� units ore equipped with the 86960 stop arm conto�t assembly (Shown on 
poge 7) 

PAGES 

(A) The 1303 s.crews ore ut.ed with the old style six-unit eonf<lc:t sc.rew bridge assembly which usa the � 
bridge in both upper and lower positions. The mounting holes in the \lppel" and lower bridge thus being 
in line necessitate the use of th.e thorter ICrew, 1303. 

On the contocl ..c.rew bridge ouembly u\ing the 84367 bridge in the lowet position, the longer tcrews, 
151693, ore used becous. the tnOIA"'ting holet in the 8-4367 bridge are in sueh o position os to ttegger the 
mtNnlil'l$ holft ol th• upper ond lower bridge, thus allowing the use of longer screws. 

PAGE6 

(8) In otder to provide cleoronc:e betw .. n the heods of the odjocent mounting screws fOf" the tope feed roll 
bearing ond oho lopo lo.,.r guido, olio 151659 screw (6� x 1/2") wilh o hood .062• h;gh roploo01 lho 
125155 1<row (6� x 1/2") wilh hood .12.5" high . 

CHANGE 1 39 



10958 

NOTES OF EXPLANATION (Continued) 

PAGE 8 

(A) The numb.rs listed below hovo been replaced o.s follows: 

• 77031 (Formerly 102072 Brocket-left) Ocrk Brown Wrinklo 
*102067 (Formerly n066 Roil-Right) Block Glou 
*102067 (Formerly 102068 RcH-Right) Dark Brawn Wrinkle 
•102069 (fcrmorly n127 Roii-Ltlt ) Block Glou 
*102069 (Fonnorly 102070 Roil-Left ) Dark Brown Wrinkle 

115932AO (Formerly 102066 Tronwniner Oht. Mounting Plot e) Dark Brown Wrinkle 
11S9328A (Formorly n598 Tronsmitrer Oiu. Mounting Plote) Block Glon 
115933AO (Formerly 102065 Mc</nting Plate) Oork 8rcwn Wrinkle 
1159338A (Formorty 77597 ,...,...,,;ng Plate) Block Glon 
I I 5937 AO (Formerly 102162 Slip Connector Guord) Oork 8rown Wrinkle 
I 15937BA (Fonmniy n625 Slip ConnectO< Guard) Block Glou 
120«8CA (Formorly 94136 Tope Stop Switch Auembly) Walnut 
I 20«9CA (Formerly 841 3S Swith Cover) Walnut 

• Are no longer pointed ports. 

In order to permit reliable grounding between the transmitter-distributor end itl tnQUnting plate, the 
102067 roil-right ond 102069 roil-left (unpointod) replace the 77066, 102068, n127 end 102070 
rolls (pointed). 

New and old style roils ore interchongeoble. However, when pointed roils oro U"S-ed, it may be nocessory 
to provido o wire connection through on unused slip connection to grouOO the unH to the bose. 

PAGE 9 

(A) On transmitter dlstributon equipped wHh end-of-tope stop mechanism which were operoted with splice<! 
chadless tope, foil urea were tne.ounttrtd when the u1'it was equipped with the 97445 retaining lid 
(Figure 1) and the 97468 tape guide plart (Figure 2) shown at bottom of page. To remedy this condition, 
the 1 1"1628 {Figure 3) retaining lid wos de�igned so that the portion of the lid which holds the tope in the 
guide plate was widened to fully cover the tope and rhe tope pin clearance hole wos decreased in size to 
reduce the possibility of the tope c.otchlng In the hold. 

The 1 l 16'Zl tope guide {Figure 4) was dtslgn.d so that o portion of the shoulder wos remove:l to give 
el.aronce for the 111629 retaining lid and the diameter of the hole for the tope contact pin was increased 
to give clecronee for adjustment. Tho top edge of the slot in the plote for the five sensing pins were 
beveled to eliminate the p:M.sibiiHy of tope catching on the edgO$ of the slot. 

All new srondord e.,iP"*'t will hove the 111628 retaining lid and 111627 rc,pe guide plate. 

INTERCHANGEABILITY Tho 97«5 retaining lid and 97468 tope 9uide plate con be •sod logethe< 

.101• 

bUt it fs not teCOft'ltnended when tpliud chodleu tope is used. The 111628 retaini.ng lid ond 1116"l7 tope 
guide plate con be used togeth•r (or fe9Uior, chad leu 01 spliced �hadleu tope. The 97445 r•taining 
lid and 1116'/7 tope guide pklte con be used together but it is not recommended when spliced chodleu 
tope is tn.d. The 111628 reroini� lid ond '11of68 tope guide plate con not be used together. 

(Q_ ;;» (.0 
;;» 

0 

.07 8· 

BEVE 
0 

.694" 
-

0 

-

L""" 

. I 
c.s 

28" ANO 
. .  168·· 

OIA. 

.059• .078' 

FIGURE I FIGURE 2 FIGURE 3 FIGURE 4 

CHANGE I 

• 

• 

• 

• 

• 

• 



• 

• 

• 

• 

• 

• 

10958 

NOTES OF EXPLANATION (Continued) 

PAGE 15 

The 80QJ:It•, 8455:Jit• and 11471�• tronsmitter eover� ond 10318� p.:�nel shown on pogc 15 
replace formw numben os folloWl: 

PAGE 20 

B�A73AA (F01merly 93012) Block Wrinkle 
BOA73AO (F�rly 101827) Dark Brown Wrinkle 
Ba473BA (Formorly 5555) 81oc:k Glou 
8W3CA (F-rly 80730) Wolnvt 
845538A (F-rly n147) Block GI-
84553CA (F-rly 84552) Wolnvt 

103182AA (Formerly 95957) Block Wrinkle 
103182AO (Formerly 101829) Dark a,_, Wrinkle 
1031828A (Fonnerly 103184 ond n086) Block Glou 
103182CA (Formo<ly 1031B3 ond 80732) Wolnvt 
11471 3AA (Fo.,..,rly 9122.c) Block Wrinkle 
114713AO (Fo,...dy 1 01828) Doric Brown Wrlnklo 
1 1 47138A (Formerly n091) Block G IO<s 
l l4713CA (Fo,..rly 80731) Wolnvt 
118AS3CA (Formerly I 0�) Wolnvt 

(A) New style lett menage dlth·ibvtor code disk• hovlng interchangeable segments for the dation c:ode letterJ, 
now replace all old ttyle one pi tee c;ocfe disk$, When on old s-tyle disk is ordered by the port number 
stompad on the disk o new style dhk with the proper segment installed will be furnished. A complete set 
or code ditks with the lntorchongeoble segment feoture for conversion in the field con be ordered as a set 
or p�rts. Now and old style ports oro interchangeable • 

When ordering code disk IS to replace on old style one piece code disk, it is neces.sory to uso a redetlgned 
code disk hub cover with o cut out portion as illvstroted at top of poge 25. 

PAGE 22 

(A) In order to permit reliable grovnding between the transmitter-distributor ond the tro.nsmitter-distrlbvtot 
moonting plate, the 102067 roil .. right o.nd 102069 rofl .. left (unpainted) n�ploce the n066 and nl27 
roi Is (pointed) . 

New and old ttyle rails ore interchangeable. However, when painted R:Jils ore tJsed, it may be 
necessary to provide o wire connection through a.n vnvsed slip conneetion to ground the unit to base. 

PAGE 25 

(8) When ordering code disk IS to replace an o'd style one piece code disk, it is necessary to use o ...d•igned 
code disk hub cover with o cut out portion as illvstroted or top of p;�ge 25 . 

CHANGE I 41 



10958 

NUMERICAL INDEX 

Port Description and Port De-scription at�d Port Description ot�d • 
Number Poge Number Numb•r Poge Number Number Pogc Number 

153M Mognet (130 -""") 39 2669 Washer, Lock, 1A,4,5, 6f!f17 Sc"'w (6-40 " 3/16 

190M Mognet (1 020 Q!,ms) II 6,7 ,12, 13,20,21 ,Xl, Set) 20 • 198M Mognet ( n """") " , JO 330 6990 Screw (1/4-32 Pilot) 

216M Mognot ( HIO Q!,.,.) 33E 2716 Strip, Clomp 31 4,11 

235M Mognet ( l i S  -""") 14 2846 Wcnher, F lot I 7001 YIW.er, Flat I ,2, 17 

244M Mognet ( 925 -""") 26 2929 Bvshing, lnwlating 7 7002 Ylosher, Flat 1 ,1A, 18, 
1010 Screw (6-40 Shoulder) 2986 &uihing, Insulating 1,16 4,6,7,8,9, 12 ,13, U, 

IA,33C 3:)43 Rtliotor (250 Q!,ms) 7, 16, 17,18,20,26,27,28,31 , 

1028 Screw (4-«l x 1/4 FU) 17 32,338, 33C,33E, 34,35, 

4,7,11,12,14,26 3:)94 lnsulotOf" 7, 16, 17 37 
1038 Screw (6-40 x 9/32 FU) 14 3153 P01it, Sping 20 7067 Collar 8 

1041 Screw (6-«l Shoulde� 3190 Post, Spring 31 7078 Post 22 

6,3JC 3288 V.'osher, Flor 18,2,21 7096 Bushing, Ins-ulating 8 

1086 Screw (•-40 x 3/8 Set) 9 3339 Nut (9/16-32 Hex) 20 nos Target 16,17,18 

1093 Screw (8-32 x 7/16 Fll) 3432 Terminal 5,20 7109 Target 17,18 

8,22 3438 Wos.Mr, Flat 1 ,6, 7, 13, 7111 larger \7,18 

1103 Screw (3/16-40 Sl>oulder) 20,3:),378 7398 Plate 8 

6,8,3JC 3595 Nul (1/4-32 Hex) 32,37 7399 Stiffener 8 

1 1 1 8  Scnew (6-40 Shoulder) 3J 3598 Nul (6-40Hex) 1, 7,8, 741 5 Nut (1/2-32 Hex) 20,21 

1163 Sorew (4-40 X 3/16 FU) 10,11, 12,14,15,17,22, 761 5  Spring 33C, 33E 

9,28,33£ 28,29,30,338,33C,330, 7655 Spring l l 

1164 Screw (2-56 X 3/16 FU) 6 35,37A 7661 Lever, Adjvsting 17,18 

1166 Screw (4·36 x 1/4 Flat) 3 3599 Nut {4-40 Hex) 9,14,27, 7705 Target 17,18 

1177 Scrow (6-40 x 11/32 f;l) 28,32 7826 Chonncl, Rubber 15 

10,34,35,36,37 3606 Nut (6-40 Hex) 18,6,28, 8222 Strip, Wearing 17,18 

1203 Scrow (10-32 x S/8 Fll) 29,30,32,33C,33£,37 8308 Clomp, Coble 1 ,8, 35 • 20 3618 lnsulcrtor 9, 20 833:) Washer, Flot 4, 14, 15, 

1248 Screw (6-40 x 1/2 Flol) 3620 Woshor, Insulating 7, 17 17, 18,29, 33A, 37, 378 

4, 1 1, 22, 39 3624 Washer, Bross 9, 20 8425 Target l7,18 

1253 Screw (8-32 x 1/4 Rd) 3639 Wc:aher, lock 6,21,29 8449 Spacer 27 

330 3640 Wosher, lock 16,3,4,7, 8491 Strip, Wearing 9 

1264 Screw (1 0-32 x 1/2 F lot) I 9, 11,12, 14,22,27,28, 8669 Screw (6-40 Shoulder) 8 

1266 Screw (6-32 x 7/16 Rd) 1 4  29,31 ,32,330,33E 8670 Roller 6, 32,37 A 

1272 Screw (6-40 x 11/16 Fll) 3646 Washer, Lock 1 ,7 ,8,22, 8671 Screw (6-40 Sl>oulder) 

28 3:),330,378 ,39 32,37A 

1293 Screw (4-40 x 1/8 FB) 3649 Wosher, Flat 6, 10, 34,35 8896 Shim (.004") 4, 39 
9,31 36!10 Wosher, Bross 8,12 9520 81oek A»embly 5 

1297 Screw (4-40 x 2-7/16 F U) 4293 lns\llator 8 31636 Spring 29, 33E 
7, 17 4707 Wa-sher, Flot S 32464 Nut (S-40 Hex) 4,31 

13:)3 Screw (6-40 x 13/32 Fii)S,39 4708 Spring 5 34432 WO$her, Flat 20,21 

2030 Washer, Flat 27 4814 Wosher, lock 18,2,20,21 35503 fool, Rubber 1 

2191 Washer, lock 1 ,  I .A, 18, 4851 T erminol 13, 14  36m Wosher, Flot 14  ,38 

2,4,5,6,7,8,10,11,12, 4871 Scnew (10-24 x 4 Rd) 7 41382 Spring 34 
13,1 ,, 15,16,17, 18,20, 5075 Nut (3 ') 6-40 Hex) 8 41675 Wosher, Flot 7,29 

21,22,26,27,28,29,30, ssss Cover, T ronsmirter 41 41720 Spring, Contac-t 11 , :1), 
31,32,33,338,33C,33D, 5556 Plote, Top 9 3JC,33F 
33E,33F,34,35,36,37, 5566 Col lor 22 41732 Plate, Clomp 4,7 ,8, 10, 

37A,378 ,38 5599 Nut (8-32 Hex) 8,22 11,26,29,30,3JC,330, 

2201 Nut (S/16-32 Hex) 18, 57.00 Screw (2-56 x 1/4 Fi1)9,20 33E, 33F 

2,21 5905 Pmt, Cover locating 22 41733 Insulator 4,8, 10,11, 29, • 2247 Washer, F lot U 5%3 Shim (.010") 3JC l:l,3JC,330,33F 
2254 Wosh•r, Bross 7 6033 Wosher, lock 22 42661 Spring 26,33,37A,378 
2259 Wodter, Bros.• 7 6035 Screw (1/4-20 x 5/8 .42823 Washer, Flot 19,5,27, 
2382 Washer, lock J3C Hex) 1 32,37A 

2438 Washer, Flot 3,-4,7,1l, 6345 Nur (6-32 Hex) 3:) �41 Spoeer 22 • 14,26 6803 Terminol 5,20 45024 Spring 28 

42 CHANGE 1 



10958 

NUMERICAL INDEX(Continued) 

• l'<lrt Description ond l'<lrt Description and Port Description and 
Number Page Number Number P<lge Number Number Poge Number 

�183 Wosher, flat 1 8,28,32, 74717 Screw (4-40 x 2:V32 note Did<,, FrictiOfl 2 • 37A Fil) 13 no20 Cover, Searing 2,21 
49420 Spri"ii 33A,33E,378 74727 Terminol 4,33C.,330 no21 Brocket 4 
50083 Screw (6-J2 x 1·1/8 Fil) 74728 Terminal 7 ,8,11 ,29, no22 8JOCket 6 

13 33C,33F no24 Plote, Clomp 4 
55669 Sprine 4,16,17,26,28, 74757 Bracket, Resiuor no25 Pinion - l OT  16,17, 18, 

29 Moooting 7,17 26,33 
58221 Sc,.w (6·32 x 1/4 fil) 5 74838 Cop, 6eoring 4 n026 G�r- 3ST 16,17,18, 
62135 Sc,.w (6-J2 x 5/8 Rd) 74952 Screw (4-40 x 5/8 Fil) 11 26 

8,22 74962 Spring I I ,  330, 3S nov Ring, Segment 3 

• 70314 WCDhcr, Flor 3:\ 74965 Bushing, Insulating I I  , n028 Brockel, Brvs.h Holder 1 
70361 Resistor Asletftbly 7,17 13,29 no:ll Tongue, Contact 9,20 
70388 Spring 11 , 33F, 37, 37& 74966 8uJhing, Insulating 33C noJI B.-ockot - Loft and Right 
70466 Spri"ii l 1 74986 Screw (6-40 x 13/32 Hex) 8,22,40 
70497 Nut (5/16-32 Hex) 20 1,4,26,30 no33 Plate, Tope Guide 3l= 
70707 Brocket, MOIX'Iting 7 75646 Screw, Drive 37 A 77034 Pinion - 7T  17,18,21,33 
70722 h1htor (500 ohrm) 7 75750 Wat.her, lmuloting 7 noJS Brocket 4 
70724 lmulotor 7 76058 Post, Spring 33A, 37 A, 77036 Geor -40T 17,18 
70823 Scrow (6-32 x 1 Flot) 7 378 77040 Spring, Contoct 4,8 
70873 Cop, Bruth 14 76084 Wos:her, Friction 20 77042 Disk Anembly 3,37A 
70887 Nvt (I 0-24 Hox) 7 76085 Dhk, Friction 20 77043 Disk 3 
71155 Screw (6-32 x 1 -1/4 76086 Spring, Friction 2,20 77046 Strip, Mounting 8 

Flot )7,17,22 76087 Nut (9/16-32 Friction) 20 77047 Arm, Brush Holder 39 
71647 Washer, Flat 29 76099 Washer, Flat 1 1 ,15,26, 77048 Bvt-hlng, Insulating 4 
71659 Screw (6-40 Shoulder) 29 30, 33, 33C, 33F, 37,37 A, 77049 lever, Operoting 6 

• 71672 Clomp, Cable 8, 22 378 77050 Arm 9 
71853 Reshtor (300 ohms) 7 761 14 Screw (10-32 Special) 6, 77051 Port, Spring 4,31 
72069 Shim (.002") 9, 31 29,33C 77053 Shoft 4 
72074 Broce S 76117 Block Ancmb1y 12,35 77054 Post, Spring 4 
72088 Screw (6·40 x 1-1/16 76167 Screw (4-40 x 3/16 Hex) 77056 Strip, Movnting 5 

Hex) 20 14 77057 Holder 1 Brush 4 
72137 Shim ( .002") 9 76217 Brocket 7,16,17 77058 Hub, Com 1 8,2 
72139 Plate, Scr•w 9 76246 Bvshing, Insulating 4,8, n060 Collar 4 
72183 Bridge - Sho<t 5 10 n06t Pinion - 9T 17,18 
72184 Bridge • LO"ll 5 762n Stop, Eccentric 8 77062 Geor··39T 17,18 
72185 Bridge A"ombly 5 76284 Strop, TerminalS n063 Post, Stop 4 
72194 Oow•l lA 76333 Bvshing, Insulating 330, n064 Bridge 5,20,39 
72284 Post, S�ring 29 33E n065 Ring, Segment 3 
72508 Screw 6-40 x 3/4 Hex) 76382 Spring, Contact 3) 71066 Roil-Right «l,-'1 

• 8, 12,14,35 76465 Su$hing, Insulating 8 n068 Plate, be 1 ,38 
72565 Wosh•r, Lock 20, 21 76484 Fan, Motor 16 n069 Otsk 3 
72566 ResistOf (100·100 ohms) 7,17 76755 Sc- (10-32 X 13/16 77070 Disk Assembly 3 
72579 Wcnher, Flat 18,2 Hex) 21 77072 Disk 3 
7262� Buthing, Insulating 4 76983 Screw (4-40 x 1 -l/4 no73 Ring, Collector 3 
72644 8eori""J, 8oll18,2,21 Fil) :ll no74 Com 38 
72665 Torgot 17 no01 Arm, Srop 4 77075 ln�ulotor I 
72973 Plate, Lid 9 noD3 Ring, Collec:.tor IA,J n078 Sholl As,.mbly 2 , 3a, 39 
73180 Switch, Toggle I noo4 Brocket 6 77079 Stop AsseMbly, Tope 4,39 
733n Torvet 17,18 77007 Lever - lo 9 77080 Strip Assembly 5 
73670 Bloc� Assembly 12,35 77010 Lever, Feed S no82 a.....� •• 4 
73894 Sc"'w (6-40 x 1/8 Set) 31 77011 B.eoring, lever 6 77086 Panel, Snop•1 
74536 Screw (6-40 x 5/32 Fll) 21 no12 Nut (9/16-32 Friction) 2 no89 Lever Aslembly 6 
74569 Block, Terminol 5 n0l3 Guide, Lever 6 77090 Armotun 39 
74614 Resistor (2600 ohMl) :ll 77014 Boil9 77091 Cover Transmitter .tl 
74691 Resistor (1600 ohm•) 1 ,  77015 S�ft, lever 6 nns Block Assembly 5 

7,378 ,38 77016 Block, Terminal 5.20 nn6 Bridge Assembly 5 
74709 Sori� 28 no11 Plate, Transmitter 6 n121 Plate, Top 9 

CHANGE l 



10958 

NUMERICAL INDEX (Cont;nued) 

Port OescriptiOtl and Port Ot�scriptioo and Port Oescriptioo and • 
Nvmber 1'<>9• NuMber Number Poge Number Number Poge Number 

77123 Spring, Connection - 80352 Govemor Assembly 82489 o;sk Assembly 23 
Upper 8 17,18 82507 Sh;m (.015") 3Jf ,37 • 77124 Spring, Cot�n.etlon - �0-1()2 Screw (4-40 x I 5/32 82547 lnsulotM 7, 26,29 ,ll 1 

lower 8 F;l) 33C 33E 
771 25 Contoct Assembly 8,22 ,J8 80460 Clomp, Coble 12,35 82548 ln$ulotor 7 ,2h,33E 
77126 Coble 1,17 80467 Screw (6-40 x 318 Fa) 4 82553 Spring, Contact 26 
77127 ltoii-Lefr .40,41 8().1]30• Cover, Trorwsmitter 15,41 82555 Sprino, Contoc-t 26 
77128 Wosher, tmuloting I ,7, � Screw (4-40 x 25/32 82557 Stiffener 26 

30,378 Fil) 33C, 330 ,33E 82626 Res;stO< (20 oh"") 7 
77129 Terminal 5 80581 Spring, Clutch lever 82bb8 Core, Meg net 14 
77130 Guo.d, Wheel I 4,7 ,18 .JO 8 2678 Rctoincr, Coil 14 
77135 Coble, Control 1 80592 Spr-ing, Conroct 330 82701 Stop Assem;l y 14 
m36 Coble, Line 1 81>730 Cover, Trons.mitter 41 82702 Screw (6-oiO x 9/32 
77138 Shch, Moin 2 80731 Cover Assembly, Flot) 14,17 
771ol0 Nut (9/16 x 32 Hex) 2 TronJmi11&r 41 82714 Motor, AC 
77141 Stop, EccerHric 39 80732 Panel, Snap 41 S yn<: hno"""' 16  
77142 8oi 1 9  80755 Bvshlf\9, ln�uloting 33C 82725 Spring 26,33,37A,37B 

77143 BaH Assembly 9 80757 Screw (10-32 x 1/2 FH) 82728 Plate, ldentificotion 
77144 BaH Assembly 9 20 15,22 
77145 Strip, Wooring 9 80938 Pinion ·ST 17,18 82729 Plate, Identification 

77146 Strip, WeorinQ 9 80939 Geor - 40T 17,18 15,22 
77147 Cover, Transmitter .41 80957 Screw (4-40 x 1/4 He>) 4 82999 Spring 28 
77310 Plote. Nome 1 81258 Screw (6-40 x 5/8 Flat) 83408 Screw (4-40 x 3/16 Rd.) I 

77597 Plato, Movnting 40 3,35 83844 Modification Kit 7,34 

77598 Plate Ao•embly, 81564 Screw (6-40 Special) 10 83885 Nvt (6-32 Hex) 15 

Mounting 40 81725 StiHenor 27 83974 Filter Assembly 7 • 77625 Guard 40 81726 Terminal 4,10,33E 83975 Brocket 7 
77808 Resi•tor (250 ohms) 7 81731 Spring 4,5,9,20,34 84047 Plote, Stop l7,18 
77920 Screw (6-40 x 1 -15/16 81778 Screw (4-40 x 3/16 FH) 8 84054 Spring, Connection .. 

Fil)- 15 81814 Stiffener 26,32,37A,378 .3� Lower 8 
77994 Pinion - 7T 17,18 81822 Coli, Retard 7 84055 Spring, Connection -
77995 Geor- 45T 17,18 81823 Screw (4-40 x 1-3/32 F;l) Upper 8 
7801 1 Copocitor - 1 MF 7 7 84056 Stiffener 8 
78028 Screw (6-oiO x 15/16 81824 Nvt (4-40 Hex) 7 84057 Tenninal 8 

Hex) 14,338 81825 Copocllor - 1/100 MF 7 8411 4 Yoke 4,39 
78205 Resistor (300 ohms) 7 n2049 Screw (4-oiO x 1 -1/16 84115 Armoture 4 , 30 
78206 Resistor Antmbly 7 Rd) 31 84131 Plate, Mounting 8 
78420 Collar, Set 21 82084 Set of Porn 330 84132 Arm, Operoting 8 
78430 Clomp, Coble 16 82092 Latch, le'ler 330 84133 Rod, Tope Stop 8 
78596 WO$her, Spring 8 82093 Lever, Operating 33) 84134 8roeket, Contact 8 • 78905 W01her, ln�ulcting I 3,. 82094 8rcc�et 330 e.o135 Cover, Switch 40 

14,338 820� &rocket 330 84136 Switch, A.uembly 40 
79012 Washer, Fiber 330 82096 Spring, Contact 3:X> 84139 Goo• - 40T 17,18 
79013 wash.,, Flat 330 82097 Spriog, Contact 330 841«) Pinion - 9T  17,18 
79060 Spocer 28 82098 Nut (I 0-32 He�) 3D 84141 Goo• - 42T 16 
80153 Res;stor (1410 ohmo) 1,378 82099 Post 330 84142 Pinion ... 9T 16  
80163 Gear - 44T 16 82100 Brocket 330 84347 o;,k As>embly 3 
80164 Pinion ... 6T 16,21 82101 Ponel 330 84348 Disk 3 
80165 Geor - 44T 16 82103 Relay Ass....Ciy 330 84349 Ring, Segmenl 3 
80166 Pinion - 9T 16,21,33 82155 Cobte, Motor Switch 1 84352 Strop, Terminal S • 80255 Screw (4-40 � 21/64 Fll) 9 82249 Washer, Flot 1A,3 84353 Strop, TerMinal 5 
80287 Post, Spring 3D 82283 MofO<, 1/40 HP, AC 84354 Wo.her, Flat 22 
80334 Terminal 30 Syn. 16 84357 Goo• -oiOT 17,18,21 
80342 Sc ... w (6-40 X 23/64 82378 Modification Kit 7,34 84359 Bearing 20 

Hex) 2, 10, I �20,21 , 82391 Capacitor (1/2 - 1/2 84360 Shoff 20 • 26,27,29,33,33B,33C, MF) 7,16,17 84362 Guord 21 
33F,35,37,37A,378 82474 Ttnninal 5, 13, 14, 16,17,338 84365 Searing 20 

CHANGE I 



10958 

NUMERICAl INDEX (Continued) 

• Port Of'!cript ion ond Part Description ond Port oe.criptlon ond 
Number Poge Number Number Puge Number Number Page Number 

• 
84366 Bas• 21 86706 Moror Arrongeme:nt •AH'" 87257 Cover - frOnt 22 
8�7 Bridge $, 20 , 39 18 87371 PiniOI' - 6T 16,33 
84368 Arm, Clutch 20 86707 Motor Arronge.ment • AJ• 87372 Ge<>r - 34T 16 
8�9 SIMve, friction 20 16 87373 Motor Arrcngement"88" 16 
84371 leVflr, Contact 20 86708 Motor Anongement •AK• 87390 Modifieotion Kit •. 3( 
84373 e...hing 20,21 16 87393 Di•k, Code 2$ 
8�37� Shalt 21 86774 Screw (640 Shoulder) 33C 8739$ Disk, Code 2S 
84375 Pinion - 12T 21 86809 Goor- SIT 16 87396 Disk, Code 2S 
8437� Pinion - 3T 21 86810 Pinion 11T 16 87397 Di•k, Code 25 
84377 Goor - 60T 21 86811 Guonl, Govemo< 1,17,18 87�1 Spring 33A, �A 

• 84378 Hub, Gear 21 86815 Arm, 8rush Holder 4,39 87<406 Disk, Code 20,25 
0,4379 Hvb20 86816 Stop,. Eccentric 4,39 87409 Disk, Code 25 
84381 Geor - �T 20 86819 Collar, Spocing 4,39 87410 Distt, Code 25 
84383 Shalt 20 96853 Brocket Assembly, 87411 Disk, Code 2S 
84384 Spacer 20 Contoci 17,18 87412 Dhk, Code 25 
84385 Stod 20 86951 R .. i,tor (175-350 ohms) 87413 Disk, Code 2$ 
84391 Shofr, Moin 21 4,7,39 87414 Dhk, Codo 2$ 
84392 Bose 22 85953 Brocket, Contact 7 87415 Dhk, Code 25 
84393 Brocket 20 86955 Spring, Contoct 7 87416 D i•k, Code 25 
84550 Screw (6-40 Shoulder) 33D 86958 Spring, Contoct 7 87417 Di•k, Code 25 
84552 Cover, Tronsmitter 41 86959 Bushing, Insulating 7,26 87418 Dlsk, Code 25 
84553'• Cover, Transmitter 15,41 86960 Conto<;t Assembly 7, 39 87419 Disk, Code 25 
84579 Washer, Flat 6,33C 87095 Geor - 36T 16 87420 Disk, Code 2S 
84593 Modification Kit 11 87117 Motor AttOogement "AM* 87421 Disk, Code 25 
84594 Bracket I I  , 26, 33C, 33f 17 87422 Disk, Code 25 • 84595 Brocket A»embl )', Contact 87118 Motor Arrangement "AN "16 87423 Disk, Code 25 

I I 87119 Motor Arrangement "AP" 87424 Disk, Code 25 
84597 8rockot, Spring II , 33C, 18 87468 Block Assembly 20 

33F, 37 87120 Motor Anongement "AQ .. 87469 Cable I 
84598 Spring, Contact - Long 18 87493 Shim (, 035") 22 

I 1 87121 MOfor Atrcmgement "AR" 87494 Di•k, Code 2$ 
84599 Coble I I  1 7  87635 Screw (6-32 x 1/2 Flot) 
84705 Spring, Contact 33C, 87126 Motor Arrongement • AW'• 1 5 

33F 18 87636 Screw (2-56 x 3/16 Rd) 
84759 Guard, Gear 1, 9, 22 , 39 87127 Motet Arrongement .. AX• I ,  15,22,33B,33E 
84892 Stiffener 10,33C,33F 17 87638 Screw (2-56 x 3/32 Rd) 
84990 Screw (6-� x 1/4 87145 Disk, Code 25 338 

Flot) 1,14 87147 Disk, Code 25 87683 Coble I 
85386 Bv>h i "'I 28 871� Disk, Code 25 87898 Channel, Rubber 22 

• 85�3 Spacer 1,3S,J7A,378 87149 Di•k, Code 2$ 87899 Chonnef, Rubber 22 
86194 Screw (840 x 4 F il) 7 sns1 Disk, Code 25 88094 Panel 33 
86195 Raistor (I SOO oh,.) 7 ,  39 87152 Disk, Code 2$ 88095 Set or Parts 330 
86699 Motor Anongement • AA • 87153 Disk, Code 2$ 88752 Wick, Felt 18,32,37A 

17 87213 Plott, 8ose 22 88802 Screw (6-32 x 1 -1/16 
86700 MotOf" Anongel'l'lent •Ae• 87220 Illidge A$$embly 20 Flat) 7,16,22 

18 87221 Gear - 45T 21 89�1 Shalt, Tope Stop 4, 31 
86701 Motor AnongerMnt "'.AC"' 87222 Gear - 44T 16,21 89482 Collor 41 

17 87226 Screw (4-40 Pilot)22 89484 Clomp, Tope Stop 4,31 
86702 Mot« Arrongetnent "'AD" 87227 Linlc 22 89485 Moc:lific;crtfon Kit 4 • 18 87234 Spring, Detent 22 89522 Mdor Arrongement •ar• 16 
86703 Motor Ammgemont • AE"' 87235 Plote, Mounting 22 89593 Motor AtronAement •as• 18 

1 7  87241 Shaft, Main 2 89604 Pinion - 6T 18 
86704 Motor An-ongement "Af" 87242 Com, Contact 2 89605 Ge<>r - �T 1 8  

1 8  87252 Motor, AC Synchronous 16 8992$ Terminol 7 
86705 Motor ArrongelnOf'lt "AG" 97253 Motor Arronqement •Al"'16 89969 Wos.her, Fiber 7 

1 7  872SS Shaft Assembly 2,38,39 90027 Spring, Contact 3JC,33E 

CHANGE I 



Port 
Number 

90031 

'10338 
'10421 
90432 
90517 
90573 
'10791 
91099 
91121 

91131 
91132 
91224 

91225 

91226 
91227 
91282 
91283 
91284 
91285 
91502 
91503 

91504 
91505 
91617 
91683 

91684 

91704 
91705 
91707 

91739 
91904 
92171 
92216 
92217 
92226 
92291 
92433 
92490 
92491 
92527 
92668 
92881 

92887 
92888 
92889 

93009 

Oeser1ptiort and 
Poge Number 

Spring, Contact 33C, 
33E 
Stvd 33E 
Spgcer 31 
Wcnhor, Flat 33C 
Spring 32 
Spt'ing 32 
W0her, Lock 25 
Spacer 12 
Motor An"Ongemenl "8X• 
16 
Pinion - 13T 16,33 
Gear - S3T 16 
Cove-r Au-embly, 
T f'O!Un'littt-r � 1 
Motor Arrongemenf •az"' 
17 
Coble, Control I 
Coble, tlne 1 
Gea. - 32T 17,18 
Pinion .. n 17,18,33 
Geor- 47T 16 
Pinion · 12T 16,21,33 
Coblo 1 
Motor Arrongement "'CA"' 
17 
Pinion - lOT 17,18 
Geor - 54T 17,18 
Shim (.010") 17,18 
Nul (15/32-32 Hex) 
1, 1A,30 
Nut (15/32-32 Ring) 
1,1A,30 
Pinf0t1 -9T 16 
Geor - l5T 16 
Motor AtTOngement "CO" 
16 
Strip, lnwloting S 
Wo$het, Flat •,32 
Brocket 6, 1 3 
Filter A»ernbly 14 
Filter Auembly 6,13 
Filter Auembly 6,7 
Capacitor - 1/10 Mf 13 
Di•k, Code 25 
Pinion - liT 23 
Gear - 58T 23 
Wosher, lock 8 
Poot, Spring 3JE 
Motoc- ArrongerM'nt -cr• 
16 
Geor -54T 16 
Pinion - 1 -4T 16 
Motor Arroogement ""CS"' 
16 
Brv•h 4 

10958 

NIJMERICAl iNDEX (Continued) 

Port 
Number 

93012 
9303.5 
93075 
93.587 
93985 
94098 
94669 
94678 
94679 

94718 

94832 
94833 
95063 
95165 
95174 
95198 
95199 
95594 

95935 

95936 
95937 

95938 

95953 
95954 
95957 
96204 
96258R 
96475 
96476 
96477 
96478 
96479 
96883 
97211 
97401 
97L<3 
97444 
97445 

97446 
97447 

97448 

97449 
97451 
97452 
97453 
974� 
97457 

Oescriptioo and 
Poge Number 

Cover, TfC�mitrer 41 
Bushing, Insulating 7,17 
Nut (15/32-32 Ring) I 
Washer, FlaT 18,2,33E,38 
Wo'Sher, loc:k 7 
Geor- 53T 16 
Screw (4-<40 Shoulder) 29 
Bracket, Filter 14 
Copocitor (1/10-1/10 Mf) 
14 
Motor Anongement •co• 
17 
Goor-42T 17 
Pinion -8T 17 
Pluv -3 Prong 13 
Geor - 47T 21 
Cover, T ronsmitter 15 
Pinion - t 4l 23 
Gear - 59T 23 
Motor Arro�ement "00" 
16 
Bushing, Insulating 13, 
14,338 
Coli, Choke 13,14,338 
Copoeltor - 1/100 Mf 
14,336 
Copoeitor - 1/10 Mf 
14,17,336 
Shim (.002") 10,31 
Plate, Screw 10 
Panel, Snap 41 
Strop 378 

Wire, C0t1nector 3.4,36 
Disk, Code 25 
Di•k, Code 25 
Disk, Code 25 
Oi•k, Code 25 
Disk, Code 25 
Terminal 5 
Com 38 
Sp<ing 378 
Plate, 8ose I ,38 
Roil, Guide 1 
Lid, Retoining 9,10,31, 
40 
Bracket, ContCKt 10,27 
Pin, Cotuocl 10,34,35, 
36,37 
Guide, Contact Pin 
1 O,J.c, 35, 36,37 
Coblo 10,34,3.5,37 
Modifieoti0f1 Kir J.4 
lever, Feed 11,378 
Pow I, Feod 11,376 
Brocket, Mognet 11 
Armature 11 

Port 
Number 

97458 
97459 
97460 
97'¢7 

97468 

97469 
97470 
97474 

97628 
97716 
97720 
97721 
97847 
97848 

97884 
97885 
97921 
97922 
98069 
98137 
98142 
98337 
98386 
98414 
98444 
98552 

98553 
98554 
98832 

98869 
99230 
99250 
99257 
99354 
99355 
99355 
99l57 
99406 
99407 
99437 

99925 
100419 
100421 
101104 
101273 
101274 
101389 
101393 

o-criptioo and 
Pogc Nvmber 

Brocket, Backstop 11 
Plate, Blocking 11 
Mognet Assembly 11 ,378 
Contact Assed>ly 
10,34,3.5,36 
Plate, Tope Guid. 
33F,34,36,40 
Coble Assombly 12 
COf'd A»embly 12 
Motor A.mJng•ment "OJ"' 
1 6  
Clo�. Coble 12 
Coble A»ernbly 12 
Spring, Contoc:t 10 
Spring, C onto'"' 1 0 
Plug ... 21 Terminals 12 
Socket, Terminal ... 

21 T erminols 12 
Coble 12 
Coble 12 
Com, Operating I 1 
Plate, Stop 10,27 
Guide, TQpc9,34 
Modificctic>n Kit 34 
Spoeer 32 
Spocer 15 
Cord 1 2  
Eccentric 28,35 
Guide, Tope I I  
Motor Arrangement "OR 11 

16 
Pinion .. 8T 16 
Geor - 43T 16 
Screw (4-40 x 11/16 F11) 
33C,33F 
Spoeer 15 
Plate, Lid 9,10,31 
Filter A»ernbly 14,17 
Contact Assembly 330 
Container 14,338 
Brocket 1•, 17 
Bracket 14 
Clip 14,17 
Pinion - 7T 16 
Geor- 42T 16 
Motor AnongemMI "'DU• 
16 
Switch, Oeloy 31 
Stiffener 29 
Bvs.hing, Insulating 33£ 
Poot, Spt';ng 33C 
Disk, Code 25 
Rod, Tope Stop 4,31 ,39 
Modification Kit 10,34 
Lid .Auembly 10,34, 
35,36 

CHANGE I 

• 

• 

• 

• 

• 



• 

• 

• 

• 

• 

• 

Port 
Number 

101439 

101441 

101456 

101481 
101$33 
101713 
101714 
101715 

101827 
101828 

101829 
1018:xl 
10196$ 
101960 
101967 
102065 
102066 
102067 
102068 
102069 
102070 
102072 
102162 
102170 

. 102286 
102316 
102330 
102480 

102520 
102970 
103062 
103080 
IO:x>83 
103182"· 
103183 
103184 
103352 
103798 
103799 
104093 
104451 
104517 
104518 
104527 
104528 
104529 
104530 
104532 
104533 
104534 

CHANGE I 

OeJctiption and 
Pogo Number 

Stop, Feed Lever 6, 10, 
33, 34, 35, :r7 A, 378, l8 
Catn, Opetoting 2, 10, 
34,38 
Screw (6·32 x 9/32 Rd) 
5 
Modirieotion Kit 35 
Holder Assembly, BMh 4 
Terminal 5,10,33 
Spr;,'IJ 10,33 
Spring Assen<Oiy 10,33, 
34,35,37A,378 
Cover, Trommlner 41 
Cover A" ernbl y, 
T rorumifltr 41 
Pone I, Snop 41 
Plott, Bose 1 ,  38 
Plug 12 
Plug 12 
Ro;l · Right 8, 22 
Plate, Mounting 40 
Plate, Mounting 40 
Roil -Right 40,41 
Rol l  ·Right 40 
Roil - Lth 8,22,40,41 
Roil - left 40 
Brocket - Loft 40 
Guard 40 
Armature 4 
Powcu· Cord 1 , t 2 
Brocket 12 
Spting, Contact 33C 
Screw (6-40 x 1 1/16 
F i I) I I  
Rod, Slouer 4,39 
Plate, Bose 1 ,lS,38 
Brocket 33B 
Filter 33B 
Coble I 
Panel, Snap 15,41 
Po•ol, S""p 41 
�el' S,.,p 41 
Coble I 
Oislc, Code 25 
Disk, Code 25 
Oiok, Code 25 
Wooher, lock 17,18 
Modification Kit 35,36 
Modificotion Kir 3, 36 
Oilk 3 
Oislt, Retaining 3 
Hondlo 3 
Scole, RO<'IJO 3 
Armatvre 1.4 
Stud 14 
lover, Armature 14 

10958 

NUMERICAL INDEX (CMtinued) 

Port 
Number 

104535 
104536 
104537 
104538 
104539 
1045«1 

104576 
104577 
104579 

104580 
104657 

104658 
104659 
104�60 
104661 
104662 
104663 
104669 

104671 
104672 
104673 

104674 

104675 

104676 

104677 

104678 
104718 
104719 
104720 
104767 
104782 
104801 
104837 
104841 
104870 
104871 
104872 

105056 

105057 
105066 
105068 
105069 
105070 
105071 
105150 
105172 

Description and 
Pcge N\lm.ber 

lever Assembly 14 
Strap 1 4  
Hook, Sprong 14,28 
Spr;ng 14  
lever, Clutch II 
8roe-ket, Magner 
MCMJJHing 14  
Ring, Collector 3 
Ring, Segment 3 
Pinion -n 16,18,35 
Gear - 3)T 18,35 
Guord, Geor 1 ,35,37A, 
37B,38 
Geor -45T 17,18,36 
Pinio n - 9T 17,18,36 
Plote, Cover 41 
Main Shah Assembly 38 
Coble Assembly 13,35 
Cord Assembly 13,35 
Magnet Assembly 14,35, 
37 A, 378,38 
Coble 13 
Plug - 12 P<ong 13 
Motor Arrollgement .. EX• 
17 
Motor Arro:ngem�t "EY• 
18 
Motor Arrongement •ez•• 
16 
Strlp, Terminal Block 
12,35 
Disk Auembfy, 
Retaining 3,35 
Disk Assembly 3,35 
Eccentric: 31 
Bracket 31 
Stop Assembly, Tope 31 
Disk, Code 25 
Filter Assembly 13,35 
Cord Assembly 13,35 
Clomp, Plate 1-' 
Guide, To,. 15,35 
Reroiner, Oil ... Felt II 
Retainer, Oil - Fait 11 
lever Assembly, Clutch 
11 ,35,38,39 
G�,�kle Anembly, Tope 
I I  ,28 
G..,tde, Tope 28,33f ,lS 
Shaft, Main 2 
Disk, Friction 2 
Cover, Sec ring 2 
Nut, Friction 2 
Shaft Assembly 2, 35,39 
Hub, Com 2 
D;sk, Code 25 

Port 
Numb.r 

105173 
105220 
105287 

105290 
105329 

105483 

105523 

105527 
105528 
105529 

105635 
105702 
105703 
105705 
105706 
105707 

105708 

105718 
105803 
105863 
105905 

105915 

105927 

105940 
106020 
106115 
106117 
106119 
I 06121 
106124 
106160 
106187 
106194 
106D 
106922 
106956 
106976 

107025 
107172 
107206 
107207 

107208 

107209 

Otsc:riptioo and 
Pogt Nvni>•r 

Disk. Code 25 
Bushing, Insulating 9 
Gu;do Assembly, 
Tope 31 
Guide, Tope 31 
Motor Anongement •fH" 
18 
Motor Arrontement •fM• 
17 
Motor Arrangement "FR" 
16,18 
G-·35TI8 
Pinion - 4T 18 
MotOt Arrongement "FP" 
1 8  
Switch, T099le I 
Gear • 56T 18 
Pinion - 4T 18 
Gear · 48T 16 
Pinion - 4T 16 
Motor Arrongement •FZ" 
16 
Motor Arrangement "fW" 
18 
Block IS 
Switch, Toggle IA,30 
Coble l A  
Motor Arrongement "FS' 
18 
Motor Arrongement .. GM" 
16 
Motor Arrangem.-.t "G L • 
18 
SliHe•er 33C,33E 
Fiher Assembly 6 
Cam� Contoct 2 
short I Main 2 
Shaft Assembly 2, 39 
Ofsk 3 
Handle 3 
Fih•r Auembly 14 
Cord Assembly 1 3  
Coble I 
Resist<>< (700 oh .. ) 7 
Modificotion Kit 36 
Geor Set 16 
Stop Mog•et Au.mbly 
26 
Colla< 31 
Plate,. lnshvction 338 
Plot e, Adopter 1 A 
Spr-ing, Contoel 33C , 
33F 
Contoc-t Anembly 3X:, 
33F ,37 
Shield, Relay 33B 

47 



10958 

NUMERICAl INDEX (C0<1tinued) 

Port Description ond Port Description and Part Description and • 
Nuriw:lr Page Number Number Poge Number Number Page Number 

107217 Ring, Segment 1 A 110440 Oowel 9,10,31 111459 Plote, Mounting 33E 
107218 Disk l A  110699"· Cover Assembly IS 111460 Stud 33E • 107219 Disk Aue..Oiy I A 110743 Wot.her, lock 18,9,10, 111604 Motor Arrongement•GW• 
107220 lever. ()oerating 33C 27,32,33F,34,35,36, 18 
107221 lever. Oporvting 33C 37,37A 111627 Plate, Tope Guide 9, 
107222 link 33C 110879 Sp<ing 28 10,27 ,33F ,34,., 
107223 bten�ion 33C 110883 Pinion - 12T 16,26,33, 111628 lief, Rotoincr 9,10,27, 
107224 Powl. lock 33C 37a 40 
107225 lever, Stop 33C 110884 Gear- 36T 16,26 111630 Coble Au=-Oiy 13 
107226 lever, Switch 1 A 110885 Aim 26,33,37A,378 111631 lid Assembly 10,34 
10n28 Bnxket, Contact 33C 110886 Anchor, Spring 6,261 111636 Coble 1 3  • 107229 Post, Stop 33C 33,37A,378 111688 Wire, Connector 36 
107230 Relay 338 110887 Screw (If 4-32 • II {32 111689 Wire, Connector 36 
107231 Bnxket Anembly 33C Rd) 26,33,37A,378 1 1 1 693 Armature 33C 

107232 Spring 33C 110895 Modification Kit 26,36 11 1694 Stud 33E 
107235 8roc.ket, Switch 1 A 110896 Modification Kit 26,36 1 11$95 Screw, Adjusti.ng 
107236 8ushing, Insulating 111001 MorQr Arrangement "GV'" (4-40) 33E 

33C,33F 16 111696 Pawl 33E 

107237 Contact Auembly 33C 111085 Spring, Contact 33C 111697 Bushing 33E 
107238 Strip, Pivot 1A 1110116 Spring, Contact 33C 111698 Screw (4-40 Shoulder) 
107239 Spring 33C 11 1087 Brocket, Contact 33C 33E 
107240 Powl, Lo<:k 33C 1 1 1 088 Contact, Anembly 33C 1 11 699 Lever, Col'ltoct 33E 
107241 Brocket - Right 6 1 1 1 126 Modification Kit 27,36 1 1 1700 Post 33E 
107291 Plate, lnsfNction J.38 1 1 1 129 GeorSet 17,18 1 1 1 701 Broc�et 33E 
107292 Plate, lmt-ruction 338 1 1 1 1 30  Geor Set 17,1 8 1 1 1702 Yoke 33E 
107293 Plate, Instruction 338 1 1 1 1 31 Gear Set 17,18 1 1 1703 Brocket 33E 
107335 Strike, Latch 15 111132 Gear Set 16 1 1 1704 Lock 33E 
107356 Motor Arrangement "GE" 1 11133 Gear Set 16 111705 Rod, Pu•h 33E 

1.8 111134 Gear Sot 16 111706 Pin, Stop 33E 
107393 S.witch, Toggle 1 , 1  A,21 111135 Geor Set 18 111707 Spring 33E 
107459 Com 26 111136 Geor Set 16 111708 Knob 33E 
107462 Gear- 49T 16 111138 Gear Set lO 111767 Washer, F lot 33E 
107463 Pinion .. t ST 16 111 139 Geor Set 17 111787 Contact As.sembly 33E 
1 07490 Disk, Cover 2S 111140 Gear Set 17,18 11 1968 Guide 33E 
107492 Brocket 21 1 1 1 141 Gear Set 17,18 11 1969 Brocket Ass<1mbly, 
107660 Roller 29 1 1 1 142 Gear Set 16 Magnet 33E 
107669 Retainer, Tope 27 1 1 1 1 44  Geor Set 16 1 12004 Stop, Feed Powl Lever 6 
107724 Pawl, Tope FeCKI 27 I I  I I �  Gear Set 18 112119 Modification Kit 28,36 
10n2s Screw (4-40 Shoulder) 27 1 1 1 1 46  Gear Ser 16 112127 Ptvot 30 
108102 sc,.w (4-40 •I/� Flat) 111147 Gear Set 17,1 8  112128 Ret-ainer 30 

27 11 1 1 48 Geor Set 16 112462 Blode, Re1toring 28 
108215 Capoc:itor - 1/4 Mf I ,  38 111150 Gear Set 16 112463 Stud 28 

108254 Cord Auembly 13,36 II II 51 Gear Set 17 112464 Extension 28 
108305 Plug - 2 Prong 13 111152 Gear Set 16 112465 Lever Assembly 28 
108307 Cord 13 111156 Gear Set 16 112466 Brvcket 28 
108460 Screw (6-32 • q/32 111161 Gear Set 17,18 11 2467 Lever, Trip-off 28 

Pan) 33& 111162 Gear Set 16,18 112468 Lever, Non--«epeot 28 
108580 Geor - JOT 16 111163 Gear Set 18 112469 Bvshing 28 
108729 Cover, it\olbber 13 111164 Ge« Set 18 112470 Lorch, Trip-<>ff 28 

108748 Wo$her, Retaining 1 3  111165 Gear Set 16 112471 lever As.s.errbly 28 • 110388 Screw (4-40 • 7/16 111377 Detent 28,31 112472 Ec.untri<: 28 

Fil) 3 111453 ModifJcorion Kit 33E 112473 lever, loteh 28 
110434 Screw (4-40 • 3/16 11 1455 B<eok -Lock 112474 Shim (.005•) 28 

Fil) 1.j,27 Mechanism 33£ 1 12475 Eccentric 28 
110435 Nut (4-40 Hu) 1 1 1457 Strvp 33E 112509 Insulator 33E • 29,30,33E 11 1458 Plate lnstrvction 3JE 112577 Roller 6,33C 

CHANGE I 



1095B 

NUMERICAL INDEX (Continued) 

Port 0 •scription ond Port Description and Port Oe$cription and 
NurrOer Poge Numb.r Number Page Number Number Pogo Number 

112585 Oi>k, Code 25 113772 ModiHcotion Kit 32,33, 118869 Coble 26 

• 112586 Di•k, Code 25 36 118908 Motor Arrol"'!!iiement • JS• 
1 12611 Motor ArrongetMnf "G Z"' 113773 Modification Kit 32,33, 16 

18 36 119221 Bushing, Insulating � 
112622 Screw (4-40 S'-ldor) 113774 Modificotion Kit 32133, 1196<17 Ri"9, Retaining 31 

5,378 36 119649 Rin;g, Retaining 31 
1 12623 Scnow (1/4-32 Pilot) 6 113775 Mocfifi«stion Kit 32,33, 119651 Ring, Retoining 29,31 
112624 Screw (4-40 Shoulder) 36 119660 Motor AnongttMnt • JT• 

9,31 113776 Modification Kit 37 1 8  
112626 Nut (10-32 Hox) 6,20, 113812 Block, Terminol 1.,38 120406 Geor - 26T 16 

• 29,33C 113891 Filler Anembly 17 120407 Pinion - 7T 16 
112627 Nul (2-56 Hox) l5,22, 113892 Brocket 17 120413 Goor Sol 16 

25,338,33E 114067 Plott Anembly, Top 27 120448"· Switch Assembly 8, .tO 
112628 Nul (3-48 Sq) 5, 20 114337 Motor Arrangement "HP• 120449 .. Cover, Switch 8,..0 
112632 Spring, Detent 9,31 16 120450 Plate, Code (8ell) l,35 
112635 Spring, Latch 9,10,31 1 1 4338 Gear - 52T 16 120459 Plate, Now.e 1 
112636 Spring, Feed Pawl S 1 14339 Pinion - 8 T 16 121085 Motor ArrongerMnt .. KG" 
112673 .. Pone I, Snop 28 1 14454 Pinion - liT 16 18 
113077 Post, Spring 29 1 14455 Geor - 49T 16 121086 Pinion -lOT 18,33 
113204 GeorSel l6 1 1 4590 Geor Set 16 121087 Gear - 49T 1 8  
113205 GeorSet 17,18 114610 Motor Anongement "HQ" 121430 Motor Arrangement "KH" 
113206 Gear Set 16 18 16 
113207 GoorSot 16,17,18 114611 Motor Arrangement 1'HR" 121465 Plote, Adiusting 28 
113378 Spting, Contact 27 17 121466 Lever, Restoring 28 

• 
113379 Spring, Contact 27 114704 Motor Arro"Qement ••Hs•• 121467 Motor Arrangement '"KL'• 
113381 Lever, Tope Release 27 17 18 
113382 Block, Boorlng 27 114713 Cover Assembly, 121927 SI"'P 14 
113383 Spring, Oetont 27 Transmitter 15,41 122293 Motor, 0. C. Govemtd 
.I 13384 Plote, Clomp 27 115529 Screw (6-40 • 11/16 17 
113387 Detent 27 FII) 33A,37A,378 122295 Motor, A.C. Govemed 
1 1 3388 Screw (4-40 Shoulder) 27 115836 Modification Kit 25,37 18 
113389 Ploto, Top 27 115932•• Plate Assembly, 122297 Motor Govemed 18 
113390 Pin, Contact 27 Mounting 8,40 122741 Wosher, Felt 29 
113391 Eccentric 27 I I  59330' Plate, Mounting 8,40 122747 Wo.sher, FricHon 2,26 
1 13392 B"'ckeo 27 1 15935 .. Guord - Leh 8 123314 Motor Arrangement "KP" 
113393 Stop 27 1 1 5936•• Guord - Right 8 18 
113394 Guide, Lever 27 1 1 5937 .. Guard 8,22,40 123597 Stop Auembly, Tape 
113396 Motor Arrangement "HJ" 1 16766 Geor- SOT 16 4,39 

16 1 16767 Pinion .. 11T 16,33 123710 Goor Setl7,18 
113717 Modirication Kh 29,30, 1 16804 Plate, Tope Guide 9,37 123711 Pinion - liT 17,18,33 

36 11680S Lid, Retaining 9,3�,37 123712 Goor-53T 17,18 
113751 Modification Kit

, 
36 116956 Follower, Com 3) 123716 GeorSel l7,18 

113765 Modification Kit 32,3:3, 116992 Screw (1/A-32 Pilot) • 123717 Pinion -8T 17,18,33 
36 17,18 123718 Geor-53TI7,18 

113766 Modification Kit 32,33, 117411 Motor Anongement •Hv- 123771 Motor Arro"ljjetnenf '"KT• 
36 16 16 

113767 Modificotion Kif 32,33, 117771 Motor Arrangement • JO• 124177 WaWier, L<Kk 29 

36 1 8  12«17 �orAnongem.nt ·K� 
113768 Modificotion Kit 32,33, 118449 .. Potlel, Side 33B 18 

• 36 118450•• Panel, Snap 3311 124418 Motor Arrongement •KW'" 

113769 Moctineotion Kit 32,33, 118451 .. Cover, T ronsmittef 338 17 
36 118452 .. 8oso lA 124419 Motor Anongement •xx• 

113770 Modiflcotion Kit 32,33, 1184530• Plote, Cover 15,35,41 17 
36 118842 Conlocl Anembly 26 12451•2 Washer, Flat 29 

• 113771 Modification Kit 32,33, 118850 Brocket 26 124745 Com 33E 

36 118851 Brocket 26 124m Com Open:ding Lever 33E 

CHANGE I 49 



1095B 

NUMERICAL INDEX (C0<1tinued) 

Port Description ond Port Description and Port Description and • 
Number Page Number NumOer Pogo Numl>.r Numbe< Poge Number 

124878 Wcnher, Lock 20 125870 Roller, Dtttl'lf 9 126956 Pott, Spring 29 
125001 Screw (4-40 Shoulder) 125871 Holder, lid 9,10,31 126958 Spacer 29 • 29,33E 125872 Shaft 9,10,31 126959 Washer, Flat l> 
125003 Screw (10-1 x 1/2 Flat) 125873 Latch 9,10,31 126960 Spring, Contact 30 

22 125874 Brocket - Left 6 126961 Com, Operating 29 
125011 Washer, Flat 9,10,11, 125882 Terminal 5,20 128586 Finger, Tope 31 

... ,31 '32, 330 I 33E, 35, 125903 Brush 4 128687 Pin 31 
36,37 125914 Torminol l A,3 128688 Block 31 

125013 Strap 7, 16,17 126786 D i•k A"ombl y 25 128689 Goor - 24T 31 
125015 Washer, Flat 1 126787 D i>k A"embl y 25 128690 Shaft 31 
12S124 Scrow (4-40 Shoulder) 126788 Di•k Anombly 25 128691 Ann 31 • 9 126789 D i>k A"embl y 25 128692 Spring 31 
12S127 Scrow (6-32 x 7/16 126790 Dl•k A"tmbly 25 128693 Spring 31 

Fil) 39 126801 Disk, Code 2.5 128694 Wheel, R.,et 31 
125144 Scrow (4-36 x 1/8 Rd) 126802 Dhk, Code 25 128695 Gaor- 24T 31 

7 126803 Di>k, Code 2S 128696 Plc:.te, Tope Guidt 
12SI55 Screw (6-40 x 1/2 Fll) 126804 Disk, Code 2S 31 ,33F 

39 126805 Di>k, Code 2S 128697 Wheel, Feed 31 
125197 Screw (3-48 x S/16 Rd) 126806 Segmonr, Code Di>k 25 128698 Plate, Top31 

5,20 126807 Segment, Code Oislc 2S 128699 Roll, Feed 31 
125218 Nut (1/4-32 Hex) 4,11 126808 Segment, Code Di•k 25 128700 Modification Kit 31 , '11 
125229 Nut (6-32 Hex) 5 126809 Segment, Cod• Disk 25 128835 Holder Auembly 31 
125268 Spring 28 126810 Segment, Co<lo Disk 25 129212 Bracket � 
125276 Pin I I  126811 Segment , Code Disk 25 12921 3 Brocket 30 
125278 Pin 9,10,31 126812 Tool, Extrootlon 25 129214 Resistor Auembly 30 
125280 Pin 9 126813 Spring 25 129222 Spring 30 • 125330 Screw (8-40 x 2-7/32 1 2681 4  Cover, Hub 20, 2S 129289 Dl>k I B,32,37 A 

F II) I ,  7, 30, 378 126815 Screw (2-56 x I 5/64 129290 Diok, Adjusting 
125373 Screw (6·56 Contact) Hex) 25 IB,32,37A 

5,20 126890 Coble 30 129292 Lever, Release 1&,32 
125427 Bushing, Insulating 20 12692S Lever - "0 .. 30 37A 
125696 Post, Spring 4 126926 Lever - 011" 30 129391 Screw (3/16-40 
125814 8eoring, Lever 6 126927 lever - "2'' 30 Shoulder) 29 
125815 Bridge Auembly 5 126928 level' - •J•· 3) 135030 Shoft, Main 18,32,37A 
125816 8rldgo 5 126929 lever - •4•• 3) 135031 Bearing 18,32,37A 
125817 8ridgo 5 126930 lever - •s• l) 135032 Cover, horing 18,32, 
125818 lmulotor 5,20 126931 Plore, T"'mmirter 29,31 37A 
125820 Tip-8ross 5,20 126932 Brocker, lntemediole 135033 Com 18,32,37A 
125828 Shaft 1 hver 6 29 135034 Orvm, Clutch 18,32, 
125829 Lever, Feed 5 126933 Lever, Intermediate 29 37A 
125833 Guide, ltver 6 126934 Link 29 135035 Gear- 36T 16,33,37B 
125844 lever, Ad j vsti ng 9 126935 Plcre, Top 29 135036 Gear - 44T 33 
125848 Lever -II 9 126936 Lid, PI oro 30 135037 8eoring IB,32,37A 
125849 Lever - 12 9 126937 Plote, Tope Guido 30,33F 135038 Screw (6·40 x 9/16 
125850 lover .. 13 9 126940 Contact Anembly 29 Hex) IB,32,37A 
125851 lever ... 14 9 126941 Com 29 135039 Screw (1/4-32 x �4 
125852 Lever ... IS 9 126942 Brocket, Mounting 29 Pilot) 32,37A 
1 25855 Terminal 20 126943 Contact, Anembly 30 135040 Brocket, Spring 32 
125856 Blcx;k, Terminal S 126944 Lever Assembly 29, 3) 135041 Brocket 32 
125858 Powl, Feed 5 126945 Roller 30 135042 Arm, Brush Holder • 125860 Brocket ... Right 6 126949 Spring, Contoet 30 32,37A,37B 
125861 Roll, Food 9 126950 Brocket 30 135043 lever, Stop 32 
125862 8eoring, Feod Roll 9,31 126951 Relay Anembly 30 135044 lever, Lotc:h 32 
125867 Brocket, Oeteot 9,31 126952 lever 29 135048 Lever AAernbly, 
12S868 De'""' A»emb1y 9 126953 Sprin:g, Contoc.t 29 Operoting 6 
125869 Le-..r, D•tent 9 126954 Brocket 29 135051 Main Shah A»embly I B  

50 CHANGE I 



10'158 

NUMERICAL INDEX (Continued) 

Port 0 escription and Part Description and Port Otscri ption and 
Nu�r Pogt Number Number Poge Numbe-r Nu�r Page N,....r 

135053 Motor Arrangement "Ll" 13602.5 Modificotiet� Kit 32,33, 138802 Cable 1 
16 '.17 138809 Motor Sync,hi"'nnUS 16 

13.5054 Motor Arrons�•ment "'lM" 136026 Modi(icction Kit 32,.33, 138869 Motor Anongement •MR• 
16 37 16 

135061 Gear - 3ST 17,18,33 136027 Modificotton Kit 32,33, 138870 Motor Arrongtn'lltnt "'MS• 
135062 Gear - 3o4T 16,33 '.17 16 
135064 Geor - 32T 17,18.33 136036 Gear- «T 16 138932 Plate, Screw 33F ,'37 
135065 Gear - 50T 16,33 1360'18 Modificotion Kit 27,37 138933 Guide, Tope 33F ,37 
135066 Gear - 53T 18,33 136100 Ntodifi(.Qtion Kit 33F ,31 13893-4 Plott, Topt Guide 33F, 
135067 Gear - S3T 16,33 136126 Modificotion Kit 33f., 'JJ '.17 

• 135068 Gear - 40T 17, 18,33 136147 Modificotion Kit 37 A 138983 Powl, Tope feed 27 
135069 Gear- 53T 17,18,33 136149 Modificotion Kit 378 139109 Motor Arro"f!Jem&nt "M VW 
135070 8r0eke1 33, l1 A, 37& 136153 Modification Kit 378 16 
135072 Wctlhe.r, Lock 26,33, 136154 Modificxsrion Kit 378 139196 Motor Arrongeme:nt "MW"' 

'.17 A, 378 136423 Pinion - 181 16 16 
135170 Motor Arro"G•m•n• .. LP" 136424 Gear - 451 16 139541 Past, Spri� 33E 

16 136426 Motor Arrangement "MK" 139542 Spring, Contact 33£ 
135171 Plnlan - 14T 16 16 139548 Bu•hing 28 
135172 Gear- 53T 16 136456 Gear Set 16 139752 Screw (4-40 x 11/64 
135173 Gear Set 16 1 36525 Gear - 47T 16,33 Fil) 27 
135627 Spring 31 136540 Gear Set 16 139754 Screw (6-40 Shoulder) 
135628 Sprin;, Weorin; 31 136541 Pinion - 13T 16 33C 
135681 Brocket, Contact 10 136542 Gear - 56T 16 1 39m  Switch, Toggle 1 
135682 Contoct Auombly, 136552 Pinion - 14T 16 139791 Screw (4-40 Shoulder) 

• Tape-Out 10,'.17 136554 Motor Arrangement "MM" 33F,'.I7 
135684 Terminal Auembly 5 16 139972 Strip, Terminal 33E 
135702 Motor Arrongement "'LU• 1 36555 Geor Set 16 142546 Madifitotlon Kit 38 

17 136579 Pinion - 1 OT 33 142547 Pinion - lOT 38 
.135703 Motor Arrongemont "l V,. 136580 Gear- 42T 33 142548 Gear - 28T 38 

18 136582 Pinion - 13T 33 142662 Pinion - liT '.17 A 
135704 Motor Arron;ement "LW" 136583 Gear- 60T 33 142663 Gear - 36T '.IlA 

16 136585 Gear- 49T 33 142708 Connector, Slip 1 , 38 
135705 Motor Amu'Uement "LX" 136605 Motor Arl'<lngement "MN"16 142712 Cable Autmbly '.178 

16 136841 Gear Set 1 8  142715 Gear- 49T 16 
135706 Motor Arrangement "l Y" 136842 Gear Set 16 142716 Gear - 45T 18 

18 136843 Gear Set \6 142718 Gear Set 18 
135707 Motor Arrongement "LZ" 1368« Gear Set 17,18 142723 Motor Arro:ngement•NG• 

18 136845 Gear Set 17,18 18 
135708 Motor ArrongetMnt "MA" 136846 Geor Set 16 142724 Motor Arrongement 10NH• 

16 136847 Geor Set 16 16 
135709 Motor Am�ngement "M8 .. 136848 Gear Set 18 150029 Wide, Felt 18,32,37A 

17 136849 Gear Set 16 150040 Screw (6-40 x 5/8 F il) 
135710 Motor A1'1'0nQernent •Me • 136850 Gear Set 17,18 18,6,16,20,28,32,37A 

18 136851 Gear Set 16 150043 Shoe, Secondary 18, 
135711 Motor Anongement •Mo• 136852 Gear Set 17,18 32,'.17A 

17 136854 Motor �ement •Mp• 150()4.4 Shoe, Pt-imory 18,32,37A 
135712 Motor Arron,gement •ts • 1 6  150089 Scnow (4-40 x 1/2 Fit) 

18 136856 G- -491 16 4,7 
135713 Motor A�ement •ME" 136949 Com, Reset 33A,37A, 150241 Spring 18,32,l7A 

16 '.178 150971 Cable 3l', '.17 
135714 Motor Arrongerntnt •Mf• 136950 lever, Stop 33A,37A, 151346 Screw (6-40 x :VB Fil) 

17 '.178 4,5,12,20,21,28,29, 
135715 Motor Arrongemenr •MG• 136951 Lever, latch 33A, 37 A, 35 

18 '.178 151442 Screw (6-40 x 1/2 Hex) 

• 135898 Ball, Rubaut 29 136952 Gear- 48T 16,33A 1 ,2,4,6,8, 17, 18,33E 
135899 Shaft, Rubout 29 138164 Motor Arrcngem�t·GF1017 151618 Screw (6-40 x 7/16 

Fil) 5,6,20 

CHANGE I 51 



10958 

NUMERICAL INDEX (Continued) 

• 
Port O•scription ond Port Descripti0t1 ond Port Description <W1d 

Number Page Nvmber Number Poge Nutmer Number Page Nu�r 

151629 Nut (6-'10 lug) 33A, l$1686 Screw (4-'10 x 3/8 Fil) 152893 Screw (4-'10 x 1/4 Hex) 
37A,378 7,9,1l,28,31,33E 18,11,32,33E,37A 

1516:1) Screw (6-'10 x l/4 Hex) 151687 Screw (4-'10 x 7/16 Fil) 153442 Screw (l0-32 x 1/2 
IA,7,8,14,17,33C 32 Hex) IA,4,5,6,7,12, 

151631 Se<ew (6-'10 x 5/16 Hex) 151688 Screw (4-'10 x 5/8 Fil) 13.,21,30 
1, lA, 18,2,4,6,7, 10, 31,32 153538 Screw (6·40 x 7/16 
16,17,18,26,28,338, 151692 Screw (6-40 x 3/16 Fil) Hex) 18., 1_.,32,37A 
33C,34,36,39 4,6, 12,13 153631 Networi< 29 

151637 Screw (4-40 x l/4 Fll) 151693 Screw (6-40 x 9/16 Fil) 153839 Screw (6-40 x 5/8 Hex) 
9,27, 29,31 ,330, 33E 5,12,20,31,35,39 4,6,7,8,12,13,17,18, • 151657 Scn>w (6-40 x l/4 Fil) 151n3 Screw (10-32 x 3/8 Hex) 21 ,:JJ,338 
1,2,8,10,21,338,34 IA,330 155098 Plate, Potent 37 A 

151658 Screw (6-40 x 5/16 151724 Screw (I 0-32 x 5/8 156501 Screw (6-'10 x 7/32 
Fil) 1,6,9,12,15,27 Hex) 29 Fil) 8 

151659 Screw (6-40 x l/2 Fil) l$1728 Spring 18,32,37A 156740 Screw (6-40 x 7/32 
6,21,39 151733 Screw (4-40 x 9/16 Hex) 4,14,17,338 

151685 Screw (4-40 x 3/16 Fil) 4,8,10,26,29 161347 Washer, Felt 30 
Fil) 3,4,5,9,10,20,28, 151737 Screw (4-40 x l l/64 178871 Tubing, lnsvloting 29 
31 Fll) I 8,32,37A 1788n Tubing, Insulating 29 

• 

• 
52 CHANGE I 




